Maine law.
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ABANDONED PROPERTY
SEE PROPERTY
ABSENT VOTERS
EPPLICATION . eevuvueeeennans
MUNICIPAL ELECTION......
OVERSEAS CITIZENS..iveesosns
REGISTRATION OF VOTERS......
ACCIDENT INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
ACCOUNTANTS

PROVISIONS REVISED.....voevn

ACTIONS AND PROCEEDINGS
SEE ALSO CLAIMS
SEE ALSO TRIAL
REAL ACTIONS
SURVEY COSTS...evvvenn .
ACTS AND RESOLVES
SEE STATUTES
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW .
ADMINISTRATIVE COURT
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JUDGE TO SIT/SUPERIOR CT.......

ADOPTION
CONSENT
FATHER'S RIGHTS....00v.n.
FILING FEE i ieeateonnsonnss
HEANDICAPPED CHILDREN
ASSISTANCE....sens.n e
ADULT DAY CARE
DEMONSTRATION. cscev s oennes
ADULTS

SEE GUARDIAN AND WARD
AGED PERSONS
SEE ALSO ADULT DAY CARE
DRUG/¥EDICATION AID
GENERIC DRUGS REQU RED..
MEDICAL SUPPLIES.. .....
LEGAL SERVICES....vev- vevns
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
SEE ALSO MILK AND
DAIRIES
SEE ALSO POTATOES
GRADES AND STANDARDS........
MARKETING
PROMOTION . ot eneanenvonnn
SERVICES TO PRODUCERS...
B 3
AGRICULTURE
SEE ALSO FERTILIZERS
COCPERATIVE FOOD CENTERS....
FAIRS AND EXHIBITIONS
DATES ,REQUEST TO CHANGE.
LICENSING PROVISIONS....
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QUALIFICATION FOR STIPEND......

LAND
DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST..
REGIONAL COMMITTEE
ESTABLISHED . .vovveunnnn
RURAL LIFE/VALUES......00...
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT
COMMISSIONER
PUBLICATIONS FUND.......
STUDIES
POTATO MARKETING........
AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
SEE CHILDREN
ATIR POLLUTION CONTROL
SEE ALSO ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION
EMISSION STANDARDS
CHROMIUM. . vevvineencrons

FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT..
HAZARDOUS POLLUTANTS....
VIOLATIONS/MALFUNCTION. .

HAZARDOUS POLLUTANTS
STUDY vt vevsmorasnnnnnns

OPEN BURNING.©eveosorenoonns
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AIR QUALITY CONTROL,BUR
ALLOCATIONS

1983 . e iiieiiiniinetiannnns
AIRPORTS
BOND ISSUE«eieeecrsvervevsonns
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE
SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE ABUSE
ALCOHOLISM PROGRAMS FUND
ALLOCATIONS. . vevtvvveneans
ALLOCATIONS . cviesvvensasns
COMMISSIONERS REPORT......
SPECIAL TRUST ACCOUNT,REP.
PLANNING. . oveeveerenvntonsnns
TREATHMENT
INSURANCE COVERAGE........
TREATMENT FACILITIES
INABILITY/FAILURE TO PAY..
LICENSES AND PERMITS......
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
AGENCY STORES

HOURS OF SALE...vcevevennsns
BUREAU

ALLOCATIONS .ttt seneannnns
COMMISSION

ALLOCATIONS.¢veueeneoanens
LICENSES AND PERMITS
CIVIC ORGANIZATIONS.......
ENTRANCES FROM PREMISES...
HEARINGS...0eceveensannnns
PART-TIME LICENSES........
LOCAL OPTION
BOTTLE CLUBS..eeeetevennne
MINORS
FURNISHING ALCOHOL TO.....
VIOLATIONS FINES......vu0
STATE STORES
CREDIT CARD SALES....c.s..
WHOLESALERS
POSTING OF PRICES.....ev..
TASTE-TESTING..s0veveenan
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
REGISTRATION. v vt reecencocens
AMUSEMENTS
TRAVELLING SHOWS....civeeeenns
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY vt rvenvenveencnnan
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY . eiiiiiintennnnnnnns
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY .. ievtennnreennennse
SHERIFF
SALARY .. vt vtttetannsens
TAXES
1983, ittt it it
1983 FOOD STAMP FUNDS.....
TREASURER
SALARY et i ii it ienie e
LNIMAL WELFARE BOARD
SEE CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
LNIMALS
SEE VETERINARIANS
EPPERL AND ERROR
CRIMINAL CASES
PROSECUTION,EXTENSION...
LPPORTIONMENT
SEE LEGISLATURE

,PPROPRIATIONS
DEDICATED REVENUE. ... e cienn
FECERAL FUNDS
BLOCK GRANTS 1983.........

BLOCK GRANTS 1983.........
BLOCK. GRANTS 1983.........
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APPROPRIATIONS
1984—1985. cueeenenvonvassas
ADDED RESOURCES,1982-1S83..
ADDITIONAL 1983.cccaacnvscan
ADJUSTMENTS 1983-1985......
BOND ISSUE.. i cevaceronasans
LEASE~PURCHASE AGREEMENTS
DEFENSE/VETERANS DEPT......
TELECOMMUNICATIONS s e e uesn
LEGISLATIVE APPORTIONMENT......
SETTLEMENTS/LITIGATION
LEGISLATIVE ALLOCATION.....
UNEXPENDED BALANCES
EMERGENCY TRANSFER.........
AQUACULTURE
Y R
ARBORISTS
LICENSES
FEES. . eierinennneesossonss
PROVISIONS REVISED..¢oveevenons
ARCHITECTS
PROVISIONS REVISED.:evovevoenan
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
REGISTER OF DEEDS
NORTHERN DISTRICT SALARY...
SOUTHERN DISTRICT SALARY...
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY ¢ eeiiieniensnsnnensas
SHERIFF
SALARY et v ienvasescnnnsonsnse
TAXES
1983 s ieetenecnsccestonens
AROOSTOOK-PRESTILE
TREATMENT DISTRICT
WITHDRAWAL OF TOWNS........

ARREST
RECORDS .. ittt erenosennnannns
ART
PRESERVATION
FORM CONTRACT .. ¢eeveveenrnn
ASBESTOSIS

SEE OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE
ASSESSMENTS
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS
ATHLETIC COMMISSION
FUND:tevtinnennoanennconsnnsnns
PROVISIONS REVISED...ceveeunnnn
ATOMIC ENERGY
SEE NUCLEAR POWER
ATTACHMENT
PERSONAL PROPERTY....ceveveeunn
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ADMISSION TO PRACTICE
QUALIFICATIONS,RESIDENCY...
MEMBERS OF THE BAR

REGISTER OF NAMES.....0evnv.
AUCTIONS AND AUCTIONEERS
PROVISIONS REVISED....veeveennn
AUDIOLOGISTS

LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEES . ittt iiiinnnnensnnnenen
PROVISIONS REVISED...evseoeeven
AUDITS
SEE STATE AUDITOR
AUGUSTA SANITARY DISTRICT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIME CLASSIFIED...ceaceasn
AUTOMOBILES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES

BAIL AND RECOGNIZANCE
BAIL AFTER COMMITTMENT.........
RELEASE DECISIONS..ceetvavensan
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BANGOR HYDRO-ELECTRIC CO
EASEMENT
PENOBSCOT RIVER ISLANDS......
BANGOR MENTAL HEALTH
INSTITUTE
LAND/BUILDINGS CONVEYED......
BANKING, BUREAU
FEES
MAXIMUM SET.ceveescnaraveonne
REVENUES AND EXPENSES...cecvevens
RULE-MAKING. ¢ ivoteetssossanssnsse
SUPERINTENDENT
SALARY . evtvevesvssnsstnnasonss
BANKS AND BANKING
SEE FINANCIAL
INSTITUTIONS
BARBERS AND BARBERSHOPS
PRACTICE OF BARBERING
IN PRIVATE RESIDENCES....
PROVISIONS REVISED:4svoveanne
SCHOOLS
REGULATION s ettt vevasansonnns
BATES COLLEGE

.
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.

DIRECTIONAL SIGN.:iecesevennoenons

BAXTER SCHOOL

LAUNDRY SERVICES .. ievsecocnvosoess

POLICY REVIEW BOARD..:suveevsoenn
SUPERINTENDENT
UNCLASSIFIED. vcesernsnnasonss
BEAR
SEE FISH AND GAME
BEAUTY CULTURE
SEE COSHETOLOGY
BEE INDUSTRY
DAMAGE BY BEARS .. eeveteervveosns
PROTECTION FROM BEARS

PERMIT . et eeeeivonnennnnsanns
BETHEL

ACQUIRE WATER DISTRICT...eveeeses
BETHEL WATER DISTRICT

DISSOLUTION . et ttnenonnenecncnsn

BIRDS
SEE FISH AND GAME
BIRTH RECORDS
SEE VITAL STATISTICS
BELIND PERSONS
EDUCATION
CHILDREN. . ettt ntenennnsnnns
BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD
SEE INSURANCE -
HOSPITAL/MED SERVICE ORG
BEOARDING CARE FACILITIES
APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS.........
LICENSES AND PERMITS.....e0eernsn
SHOKING AREAS ... evevseneonnvonons
BORRDS AND COMMISSIONS
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT.......o0uvn
BOATS AND LIGHTERS
SEE WATERCRAFT

BOILERS
BOARD OF BOILER RULES
KEMBERSHIP. ..ot veennns ceeen
POWER BOILERS
ATTENDANTS,RULES. .o vveeaan

BCND ISSUE
CAPITEL IMPROVEMENTS........cca..
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.......o0u..
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES.....c0u0.
COURT FACILITIES
ACCESS BY HANDICAPPED........

CEAUTHORIZATION
UNUSED PORTIONS......0c0ueunee
ENZRGY CONSERVATION
DEAUTHORIZATION. ¢ v v venenevsn

PUBLIC BUILDINGS...ecveveannn
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CHAPTER

BOND ISSUE CONTINUED

GENERAL FUND

$21,094,000. 0 c0seernnnnnnns .
HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP........ .
HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES..4:eveeass ....P AND S 40
HISTORIC PRESERVATION.......... «....PUBLIC 585
LINCOLN COUNTY

JAIL/PUBLIC SAFETY...esvosvesssss..P BAND S 20
TRANSPORTATION

ARIRPORTS BND PIERS..¢.¢veevsess....P BND S 58

AIRPORTS AND PIERS,AMEND...........P AND S 43
UNEXPENDED BALANCES

LAPSE TO GENERAL FUND..........
VOCATIONAL INSTITUTES

DEAUTHORIZATION. . ¢ tvvtnenennnan
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL....eveevnnn

....PUBLIC 585
....PUBLIC 585

s e s .

....PUBLIC 176

....PUBLIC 585
«++.PUBLIC 585

-

BOTTLES

SEE CONTAINERS
BOWDOIN

BOUNDARY WITH BOWDOINHAM.......¢.......P AND S 21
BOWDOINHAN

BOUNDARY WITH BOWDOIN.....¢e.veevee...P BND S 21

BOXING AND WRESTLING
LICENSES AND PERMITS
CLOSED CIRCUIT MATCHES....«+s...s....PUBLIC 553
PROVISIONS REVISED:...4eeeeevesesensasss. . PUBLIC 413
BRIDGTON
LAND CONVEYED TO

EASEMENTS et vinnensnvaronensons
BRISTOL

STATE LAND CONVEYED..soeeuen.
BUCKFIELD
HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP
APPROPRIATION . ceciveneecvnoenns

...PUBLIC 279
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RIGHT-OF-WAY CORVEYED....4s:ctseesevees...RESOLVE 23
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BOUNDARY . eeveeveneenssevoacasssnssaass. P ABND S 9
BUSES . ¢cvsneennunosstonnsenennsasossnasesnsssss . PUBLIC 334
REGULATION

PROVISIONS REPEALED.....¢.eev.......PUBLIC 234
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT
SEE CORPORATIONS
BUSINESS REGULATION,DEPT
SEE ALSO BANKING,BUREAU
COMMISSIONER
ASSISTANT teeveveennvasnn
LICENSING BOARDS.....vceeen
NAME CHANGE...v.eveenvecnse
ORGANIZATION. ..t veevsovan

...PUBLIC 489
...PUBLIC 413
...PUBLIC 553
...PUBLIC 552
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CAMP KEYES
TELEPHONE SYSTEM
AUTHORIZATION..eveveesesaesecesess P AND S 8
CAMPAIGNS
SEE ELECTIONS
CARS

CAUCUS

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES

SEE ELECTIONS
CHALLENGE (RESEARCH VESSEL
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
CHARITIES
SOLICITATION OF FUNDS
EXEMPTIONS ,RELIGIOUS ORG..s4vueo.. . .FUBLIC 277
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
SEE OBSCENITY/
PORNOGRAPHY
CHILD SAFETY SEATS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
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CHAPTER PAGE
CHILDREN
SEE ALSO ADOPTION
SEE ALSO BLIND PERSONS
SEE ALSO DIVORCE
ABANDONMENT .. eevevsseesannsanssassess...PUBLIC 184 476
ABUSE AND NEGLECT
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION...........PUBLIC 354 797
PERSONS WHO MUST REPORT.............PUBLIC 354 797
POST-MORTEM INVESTIGATION...........PUBLIC 343 713
AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
BPPRENTICE POSITIONS....¢eeecses....PUBLIC 260 587
GRANT DIVERSION/EMPLOYERS...........PUBLIC 466 1648
STANDARD OF NEED.....eveeeseeess... .PUBLIC 477 1759
STUDENTS 18 TO 21.....ccccvevsesess. .PUBLIC 525 2041

CHILD CARE FACILITIES

LICENSES AND PERMITS........+........PUBLIC 386 913
CHILD PROTECTION
GUARDIAN AD LITEM......ecveeevsess..PUBLIC 183 474

CHILD SAFETY SEATS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
CHILDREN'S HOMES
ADVOCACY SERVICES......csveeeasess. .PUBLIC 539 2068

CUSTODY

NOTIFICATION OF PARENT..............PUBLIC 354 7517
DAY CARE FACILITIES

LICENSES AND PERMITS.........e......PUBLIC 386 913
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE....¢eveveeeeeses.. PUBLIC 477 1759
HANDICAPPED CHILDREN

PRESCHOOL SERVICES......:4e¢evee...P BAND S 51 2515

PRESCHOOL SERVICES.....¢:cteeeue....2UBLIC 137 375

JUVENILE OFFENDERS
CASE WORKERS.::vsevusveeeecneesass..,.PUBLIC 176 456
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

COMMISSION TO STUDY....vc0eeeeeq... .RESOLVE 47 2653
PARENTAL RIGHTS
TERMINATION.  eveveeensnesecanseasss. .PUBLIC 249 575
PROTECTION ORDERS
REVIEW. ... ieeveveeenenesnennnasss. .PUBLIC 185 4717
SEVERELY DISTURBED
RESIDENTIAL FAC REPEALED............PUBLIC 176 460
CHILDREN'S HONME AT BATH
BOARD OF VISITORS..veevasn veessewsese..PUBLIC 176 459
CHIROPODY
SEE PODIATRISTS
CHIROPRACTORS
DEFINED. .. cveeeveevsnossnesensnsosesenss PUBLIC 113 344
DISCIPLINARY ACTICN...eeseeeseseesssse. .PUBLIC 378 867
MEDICARE POLICIES
POSTED .. esueeessveeennsansenseseass PUBLIC 325 685
REGISTRATION
REQUIREMENTS.veevieaeneeceraeasses. . PUBLIC 176 450
TREATHMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION......+..v¢ss.....PUBLIC 158 401
CHOKECHERRY ISLAND
EASEMENT
TRANSMISSION LINE..+:esseesesess.. . RESOLVE 24 2614
CHRISTMAS TREES . ¢.vvtssvsesseeassessnsrsesas PUBLIC 507 1930
THEFT et sttt tiiieetesnsesssssnsensassss PUBLIC 362 809
CHROKIUM
AIR POLLUTION
EMISSION STANDARDS......¢evvevev....PUBLIC 353 802
CHURCHES
SEE RELIGIOUS
ORGANIZATIONS
CIDER
DEFINED. .evvierieereeveaenonsnsansassss PUBLIC 220 525
CIGARETTE TAX
RATE OF TBX. . evetreesnsossresensssnsnss PUBLIC 477 1773

CIGARETTES
FREE DISTRIBUTION
PROHIBITED. . vcesaeeeevecaseaeessss. .PUBLIC 239 556
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CIVIL ACTIQNS
SEE JUDGMENTS AND
DECREES
CIVIL EMERG PREPAREDNESS
CITIZENS COMMISSION

NUCLEAR PROTECTION PLAN...

NUCLEAR EMERGENCY PLAN
FUND ALLOCATION....veeawss
REPORTS ..t eeteneavannnns
PROVISIONS RECODIFIED....ev..
CIVIL RIGHTS
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
CIVIL SERVICE
PERSONNEL COMMISSIONER
ASSISTANT....vvevevenucnan
UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE
POLICY-MAKING POSITIONS..
CLAINMS
SEE ALSO SMALL CLAIMS
ACTIONS AGAINST STATE
PELLETIER,GERALD..cveuv..
CLAIMS BOARD
APPEALS AGAINST STATE

PROCEDURE. v vvevrenvennnnn

MEMBERS
PER DIEM RATE OF PAY.....
MONEY DEPOSITED
INVESTMENT . o vvvvvuennnnan
RENTAL VALUE OF PROPERTY
DETERMINATION . euueeonass
TRANSFER TO
FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION. ..
CLEAN WATER WEEK.:evrornnuononnnons
CLERKS OF COURT
ASSISTANTS
PROVISIONS REPEALED......
COAL HEATING EQUIPHMENT
SEE FOSSIL FUEL,SOLID
SEE OIL/SOLID FUEL
BURNERS
COASTAL EROTECTION FUND
SEE WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL
COASTAL WETLANDS
SEE WETLANDS
COLLECTION AGENCIES
PROHIBITED PRACTICES
PENALTIES e s veveeernnnnnns
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES
SEE ALSO UNIVERSITY OF
MAINE
INJURIOUS HAZING
PROHIBITED . v evvvnennnnns
COMMEMORATIONS
CLEAN WATER WEEK.:evevevusons
ST JEAN-BAPTISTE DAY.voeveenn.
COMMISSIONS
SEE BOARDS AND
COMMISSIONS
COMMUNITY INDUSTRIAL BLDS
SEE BUILDINGS
COMMUNITY SERVICES ACT.veveovsranns
COMMUNITY SERVICES,DIV
LPPROPRIATIONS
BLOCK GRANTS 1983........
INFORMATION SYSTEMS..:eeeern.
OIL OVERCHARGE REFUND
BLLOCATION . v v e venannenn
TRANSITION PROVISIONS..+v....
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES
UNPAID WAGES
WAGE ASSURANCE FUND......
COMPENSATION COMMISSION
INCLUDE JUSTICES/JUDGES......
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COMPLIANCE,DIRECTOR OF
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA-
TION
COMPUTER TERMINALS
SEE VIDEO DISPLAY
TERMINALS
CONDOMINIUMS
SEE ALSO REAL ESTATE -
UNIT OWNERSHIP

DEFINED . evetienoesasnssonanen
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES.......

CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGE
SEE PRIVILEGES AND
IMMUNITIES
CONSERVATION
SEE SOIL/WATER
CONSERVATION
CONSERVATION CORPS

CREATED ... veveenonsoenscsnoanans

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT
FEDERAL FUNDS

1983-1984 ..ttt encennonnen

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE

ARRANGEMENT AND DRAFT........
EQUAL RIGHTS. .. vcevoeseensnuann

MINING TAX TRUST FUND

APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURES...

PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT....

PROPERTY TAXES

LAND USE CHANGE PENALTY....

WATERCRAFT TAX EXEMPTIONS

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT....

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS

TRANSITION PROVISIONS....cec...

CONSUMER CREDIT CODE

ADVISORY RULINGS..svsenons

ANNUAL NOTIFICATION

.
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..
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FEES ettt enernrovnacnssenss

CREDIT CARDS
ANNUAL FEE.....
EXCLUSIONS

MORTGAGES ,REFINANCING......

FINANCE CHARGES

Cea s s e en s s

MOBILE HOME LOANS.....vo0uu
REFINANCING DEMAND LOANS....

LIMITATIONS

OVERRIDE FEDERAL LAW...

OPEN END CREDIT
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..PUBLIC 212
. .PUBLIC 204
. .PUBLIC 384
..PUBLIC 212

. .PUBLIC 87
. .PUBLIC 77

. .PUBLIC 307

CHANGE IN TERMS.....¢¢vui0eveevees...PUBLIC 212

CONSUMER CREDIT PROTECT'N
SEE CONSUMER PROTECTION
CONSUMER PROTECTION

SUPERINTENDENT
AUTHORITY . evvervenennn
SALARY .. vvenevocersnns

COHTAINERS

RETURNABLE , EXCEPTION
INTERSTATE FLIGHTS....
CONVEYANCES
SEE DEEDS AND
. CONVEYANCES
CORPORATIONS
SEE ALSO FRANCHISE TAX
SEE ALSO INCOME TAX
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
PREFERRED STOCK.......
EXPLOYEE COOPERATIVE......
NBAMES. .. ittt iiienns
NAMES. .. oot eeiennnnn
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS
ASSUMED NBMES.........
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CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
SEE ALSO JAILS AND

JAILERS
SEE ALSO PROBATION AND
PAROLE
HALLOWELL FACILITY.uveseueoovoeesn «.s....PUBLIC 176 445
INMATES
FINANCIAL RECORDS....¢cvveeueoses.. . PUBLIC 176 456
MAINE YOUTH CENTER
GUARDIANSHIP.:1iveveevveneeesaasswe.. .PUBLIC 176 445
STATE PRISON
INDUSTRIES PROGRAM.......eseeese....PUBLIC 176 461
PRISON MADE ITEMS,RETAIL............PUBLIC 341 709
VISITS . ieteerneennanesaonaanesseasaess..PUBLIC 382 910
CORRECTIONS
CHILDREN'S SERVICES...:.veeeceeusss....PUBLIC 176 460
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES......essvevn.....PUBLIC 581 2328
OFFICERS
BSSAULT ON, REPORTING......e........cUBLIC 408 955
CERTIFICATION REVOCATICN............PUBLIC 244 562
TRAINING. oot eueeansoonasnsansasesss PUBLIC 67 94

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED......... .PUBLIC 459 1278

COSMETOLOGY
PROVISIONS REVISED.:vcevssveeesevssnsss .PUBLIC 413 1001
SCHOOLS
REGULATION. s eevessenensesesensessss PUBLIC 140 377
COUNTIES
COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICTS REAPPORTIONED.............PUBLIC 518 1958
FINANCIAL REPORT

PAPER..vttstesearsossesnseaseceasesss PUBLIC 6 12
FISCAL YEAR
ALTERNATIVE..eveeeeveaseassesssasss .PUBLIC 73 101
LAW ENFORCEMENT
ANNUAL REVIEW....uevuveeatssasesssssss .PUBLIC 60 87
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES...........PUBLIC 2283 532
PERSONNEL BOARD
COMPENSATION. ¢ teesesenavseoesssess PUBLIC 134 370
TAXES
ANDROSCOGGIN 19834:veevvessssssess RESOLVE 11 2562
ANDROSCOGGIN 1983 AMEND............RESOLVE 38 2631
APPORTIONMENT TIME 1983.............PUBLIC 439 1188
APPORTIONMENT TIME...iueveieneennnenn PUBLIC 435 1178
AROOSTOOK 1983...4vcevvevsesesess. RESOLVE 12 2566
CUMBERLAND 1983..cvceasenenns «e....RESOLVE 13 2571
FRANKLIN COUNTY 1983.....¢¢¢0¢¢s....RESOLVE 7 2545
HANCOCK 1983....¢e0eeevneen-veses.. .RESOLVE 14 2577
KENNEBEC 1983...4¢e0ctoeesssaess.. .RESOLVE 20 2602
KNOX COUNTY 1983.4¢+.vesveeveessass..RESOLVE 8 2549
LINCOLN 1983...cc0euvesnsecseesses . RESOLVE 10 2557
OXFORD COUNTY 1983..¢¢eceeeeeee....RESOLVE 6 2541
PENOBSCOT 1983..¢4¢tcse . vcevsssses. . RESOLVE 15 25381
PENOBSCOT 1983 AMEND......+v+..... .RESOLVE 31 2623
PISCATAQUIS 1983.¢.¢eveeevseerass.s . RESOLVE 16 2585
SAGADAHOC 1983..¢ictevrseesevasss..RESOLVE 9 2563
SOMERSET 1983, ...4¢¢0eveeseas.es.. .RESOLVE 18 2595
WALDO 1983....0c0vu.e ceesseseseass RESOLVE 19 2599
WASHINGTON COUNTY 1983.............RESOLVE 17 2590
YORK 1983......... eeeseeesas .RESOLVE 21 2606

YORK COUNTY 1983, ANMEND. ..
COUNTY COMNMISSIONERS

....PUBLIC 530 2056

AUTHORITY . v vt e eneveovsoonsonnsan «+s....PUBLIC 357 801
PER MEETING PAYMENTS......v¢.vcevee.....PUBLIC 514 1945
SALARIES

WEEKLY PAYMENT........ et e v PUBLIC 355 799

COUNTY JAILS

SEE JAILS AND JAILERS
COURT PROCEDURE

SEE ACTIONS AND

PROCEEDINGS

SEE EVIDENCE

SEE JURY

SEE WITNESSES
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SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATION
LAW

SEE ALSO CLERKS OF COURT

SEE ALSO JUDICIAL
DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO SMALL CLAIMS

SEE ALSO SUPERIOR COURT

SEE ALSO SUPREME
JUDICIAL COURT
FACILITIES
BOND ISSUE«.ececossn
COYOTE
SEE FISH AND GAME
CRANE MILL DAM

ee st e s v s e s s e

FISHWAY ¢ttt iitietatteartesnsncssnsns

CREDIT

SEE ALSO CONSUMER CREDIT

CODE
CREDIT UNIONS
CONFORM TO FEDERAL LAW.
DEPOSITS.uceuceesansnns
INVESTMENTS e cvevvesvsnn
LOANS . etevensennenrenns
MEETINGS.¢eeisoonasonns
OUT-OF-STATE.cieeevsess
PERMISSION TO ORGANIZE.
CRIMES AND OFFENSES
SEE ALSO APPEAL AND
ERROR
SEE ALSO FINES AND
PENALTIES
SEE ALSO VICTIMS OF
CRIME
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES.
FIREARM
DEFINED...vueueenss
MENTAL RESPONSIBILITY
OBSERVATION...v....
RECORDS
ARRESTS.vveeeneennn
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
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CERTIFICATION REVOCATION...

EMPLOYMENT LIST

PART TIME OR RESERVE.......
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
CERTIFICATION REVOCATION...

OFFICER
DISMISSAL REPORTS..
CROSSINGS
SEE RAILROADS
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD
CREATED...vsuenennn
CRUELTY TO CHILDREN
SEE CHILDREN
CUKBERLAND COUNTY
REIMBURSE HARPSWELL....
REIMBURSE HARRISON.....
REIMBURSE STANDISH.....
SHERIFF
SALERY ... ovnvvvnnn

1983...... e
SEE CHILDREN
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SEE MILK AND DAIRIES
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DANS AND RESERVOIRS
ENERCENCY SITUATIONS

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED++..ue+ess«....PUBLIC 460 1611

FISHWAYS ..t vteueeueeseasanenasoneensass. .PUBLIC 388 918
FISHWAYS .t v eteenoersenenenesosoenessses PUBLIC 374 352
CRANE MILL DAM..v.vveeeeosnnnessos. .RESOLVE 45 2650
PROVISIONS REVISED.vuvseeveeensonennsssPUBLIC 417 1097
REGISTRATION FUND
ALLOCATIONS .. vuveeeveensenananssesss .PUBLIC 417 1097
DAY CARE
SEE ADULT DAY CARE
SEE CHILDREN
DEAF PERSONS
SEE ALSO BAXTER SCHOOL
HEARING EAR DOGS
INJURY BY MOTOR VEHICLE.............PUBLIC 41 65
INTERPRETERS
PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION............PUBLIC 70 99
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
EQUIPMENT . v v veveeeensansevseasenses s PUBLIC 531 2057
DEATH "
ABUSE OR NEGLECT
POSTMORTEMS s« c o v vseevnnsneeneseness PUBLIC 343 713
UNIFORM DETERMINATION OF..vuvevunssens..PUBLIC 33 57
DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES
SEE UNFAIR TRADE
PRACTICES
DEDHAHM
LUCERNE~IN-MAINE
RELATION TOu4vevuuvenneeannseeenssP AND S 42 2486

DEEDS AND CONVEYANCES
SEE ALSO REGISTER OF
DEEDS

ITEMS COVERED BY DEED...... .+ .PUBLIC 433 1175

.
.
.
.
.

DEER
SEE FISH AND GAME
DEFENSE/VETERANS SERVICES
SEE ALSO MILITARY FORCES
PROVISIONS RECODIFIED....v¢eevevseeen...PUBLIC 460 1512
DENNYS RIVER
RECREATION CENTER...¢vvevseseeeeeeesss .RESOLVE 1 . 2534
DENTISTS AND HYGIENISTS
BOARD OF EXAMINERS

NOMINATIONS . .cveevvvunsvevnaanveses . PUBLIC 176 451
DENTAL PROSTHESES
MARKING. i evviernnennennnnswsssa .PUBLIC 21 28

DENTAL RADIOGRAPHERS
LICENSES..iiieeaeneenernnseeeeasnsess .PUBLIC 331 694
DISCIPLINARY ACTION....veveeveneaesss...PUBLIC 378 870
DENTURES
IDENTIFYING HMARKINGS......vveuvenensess oPUBLIC 21 28
DEPARTMENTS
SEE STATE AGENCIES
DEPENDENT CHILDREN
SEE CHILDREN
DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT
SUPPORT DEBT
COLLECTION. sveuvsuseansnenesnsssae..PUBLIC 155 388
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
MILITARY RETIREMENT.................PUBLIC 259 587
DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
SEE ALSO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR
POWERS AND DUTIES......veeasessese. .PUBLIC 519 1961
STATE REGULATION/PERMITS
ASSIST COMPLIANCE........¢veeeuee...PUBLIC 135 370
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
SEE ALSO HANDICAPPED
PERSONS
SEE ALSO MENTALLY
RETARDED PERSONS
PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY
CHILDREN'S HOME RESIDENTS......
PARENTAL CONSENT....oveceuennnn

.

.

++..PUBLIC 539 2068
«+..PUBLIC 327 687

.
.
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DISABLED PERSONS

SEE HANDICAPPED PERSONS
DISCRIMINATION

SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

ASSISTANTS

SALARIES..evevevvenn
REPORTS...vveeveiavranne

SBLARIES .« vuvvmnrnnnnn,

VICTIM/WITNESS SUPPORT..
DISTRICT COURT
CLERICAL ASSISTANTS

PROVISIONS REPEALED...

JUDGES
RETIREMENT..ccvvvenn
SALARIES . ciievevannn

JUDGES ,ACTIVE RETIRED
COMPENSATION. .evenu..
JUDICIAL DIVISIONS

NORTHERN KENNEBEC.......
JURISDICTION .t eewveevneanns

CIVIL ACTIONS DAMAGES....

UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES.

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS BUREAU

SPEEDING VIOLATIONS....

DISTRICTS
SEE FORESTRY DISTRICT
SEE SANITARY DISTRICTS
SEE SEWER DISTRICTS
SEE WATER DISTRICTS
DIVORCE
CUSTODY OF CHILDREN

JOINT CUSTODY ewvenoensne
VISITATION RIGHTS......

DOCTORS
SEE OSTEOPATHS
SEE PHYSICIANS AND
SURGEONS
DOGS
IMPOUNDMENT EXPENSES

PAYMENT BY OWNER.......

RUNNING AT LARGE

oo

PENALTIES. ..t eerernonnes

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
SEE CHILDREN
SEE DESERTION AND
NONSUPPORT
SEE DIVORCE
DRIVER EDUCATION
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
DRUG ABUSE
SEE ALCOHOL AND DRUG
ABUSE
DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
SEE ALSO ALCOHOL AND
DRUG ABUSE
ACQUIRING DRUGS/DECEPTION

CLASSIFICATION OF CRIME....

BOARD OF PHARMACY

MEMBERSHIP...covienennnennn

DRUG/MEDICATION AID
ELDERLY.........

GENERIC DRUGS REQUIRED...

MARIJUANA

THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH.......

NARCOTIC DRUGS
VIOLATIONS,CRIMINAL.

PHARMACISTS
DISCIPLINARY ACTION..

PRESCRIPTIONS
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NAKE OF PHYSICIAN.....
THIRD PARTY PROGRAMS..
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DUKPS
SEE WASTE DISPOSAL
EAGLE LAKE
WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT
BCARD OF TRUSTEES.....v¢iesseeesa..P AND S 7 2419
EASTPORT
CARGO TERMINAL
BOND ISSUE..cseeevrneaseeneeassass.P AND S 58 2527

ECOKOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MAINE PRODUCTS

MARKETING STUDY..ieveesenseerssss..RESOLVE 25 2617
STATE REGULATIONS/PERMITS
ASSIST IN COMPLYING....v0oeesesoess .PUBLIC 135 370
EDMUNDS TOWNSHIP
EXPENDITURE, TAX RECEIPTS
DENNYS RIVER REC CENTER............RESOLVE 1 2534
ED/CULTURAL SERVICES,DEPT
APPROPRIATIONS
HANDICAPPED CHILDREN.....¢eeees....P AND S 51 2515
COMMISSIONER
APPOINTMENT. .. .4vceveeneeeeaneesss..PUBLIC 123 354
APPOINTHENTS BY....ovveeuvvewesass. .PUBLIC 482 1874
SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM...........PUBLIC 64 g2
FEDERAL FUNDS
1983=-1984. .t itsienensrnacneeasessas. P AND S 47 2506
BLOCK GRANTS 1983-1985.......4.....P AND S 45 2494
STUDIES
SCHOOLS,SELF INSURANCE.............RESOLVE 36 2628

EDUCATION

SEE ALSO HUMAN RIGHTS

SEE ALSO TEACHERS
COOPERATIVE EDUCATION

SUPPORT PROGRAM.4eeveerevenanens

ERRCRS/INCONSISTENCIES..,.... .. .PUBLIC 422 1125
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES...... ...PUBLIC 485 1853
STUDENT LOANS

SECONDARY KARKETS....¢ticveeevessss..PUBLIC 399 937

...PUBLIC 580 2308

.
.
.
.
.

.
.
o
«
.

ELDERLY
SEE AGED PERSONS
ELECTIONS
SEE ALSO ABSENT VOTERS
CAMPAIGN REPCRTS/FINANCES

LATE FILING....isvtveeeoeenassnss.. .PUBLIC 36 807
LATE FILING,PENALTIES........cvs....PUBLIC 242 560
ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEMS........s+s....PUBLIC 425 1158

ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES.....
MUNICIPAL CAUCUS

....PUBLIC 425 1155

TIME,DEMOCRATIC...sesvevaeneesesssa.PUBLIC 317 674

VOTING LIST..iuieveeeeeneaeeassesess PUBLIC 425 1156
NOKINATION BY PETITION...eesvveeeesesss.PUBLIC 360 805

SIGNATURES REQUIRED...¢.ecvesees....PUBLIC 224 528
OFFICIALS

CLERKS ,NUMBER. .. vtvetieveeeneesssese .PUBLIC 61 88
POLITICAL ACTICN COMMITTE....¢evvss.....PUBLIC 365 827
POLITICAL PARTIES

ENROLLMENT .. e eieeeevsnevseennsessss .PUBLIC 169 415
POLLS

ACCESS BY HANDICAPPED... . .PUBLIC 488 1864

.

CHILDREN UNDER SIX...¢sceevvveveees....PUBLIC 138 376

POSTING OF REFERENDA................PUBLIC 335 912

VOTING BOOTHS,NUMBER...+vusesesss....PUBLIC 391 924
REFERENDUY BALLOTS

ORDER OF QUESTIONS.....vvevvewe.....PUBLIC 410 961

WORDING. . eveveneenreansnnenevenss . .PUBLIC 410 961
REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

ABSENT VOTERS...4e¢veeeesseeesesess. PUBLIC 280 608

NEW REGISTRATION,NOTICE.....+........PUBLIC 143 380

RECORDS,RETENTION....ccevuevvsesss...PUBLIC 425 1158
REGISTRATION,BOARD

DEPUTIES. ... cetiveeuvneneneeasnsess. .PUBLIC 294 622
SIGNATURES AND NAMES.......v.vvevev.s...PUBLIC 222 527
VACANCIES

CANDIDATES . et vvveeacnsvnns
PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES.....
VACANCY ELECTIONS . eeeeeteenvenn

...... .PUBLIC 425 1188
++.....PUBLIC 360 808
+++....PUBLIC 425 1158

. .
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ELECTIONS
VOTING LISTS
ZIP CODE NUMBER... ...

ELECTRICIANS
BOARD . v v nnvevenannonnns
LICENSES AND PERMITS
RENEWAL FEES...svvatvsns
PROVISIONS REVISED...vese.
ELECTRICITY

SEE ALSO NUCLEAR POWER
SEE ALSO POLES AND WIRES
CONSTRUCTION,APPROVAL
FILING FEES.ceeeesseons
ELECTRIC POWER UTILITIES
ENERGY PURCHASE........
FACILITIES,PURCHASE....
HYDROELECTRIC FACILITIES
DAMS. cieviveeennnsennns
LICENSING.cveeeovennasons
STUDY , APPROPRIATION....
RATES AND CHARGES

.

.

.

COST,ABANDONED FACILITY.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.
ELECTRIFICATION CO-OPS
MUNICIPAL AND RURAL
BOLRD OF DIRECTORS.....
QUASI-MUNICIPAL CORP...
ELIZABETH LEVINSON CENTER
CONVEY RIGHT-OF-WAY........
ELLIOTSVILLE PLANTATION
DEORGANIZE . vevivecocnsvens
EMERGENCY VEHICLES
RIGHT OF WAY
POLICE PURSUIT.¢ee0asen
EMINENT DOMAIN
SEWER/SANITARY DISTRICTS...
EMPLOYEE COOPERATIVES
SEE CORPORATIONS
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
LEGISLATIVE LEAVE.....c....
PERSONNEL FILES

.

.

.

.

CHILD PROTECTIVE INVESTIG.
WHISTLEBLOWERS' ACT..uevecnns,

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW
BENEFITS

CONTINUED PENDING HEARING.
HOLIDAY PAY. .. eeeueeennnas

BENEFITS DISQUALIFICATION

DISCHARGE FOR CRIME.......

BENEFITS ELIGIBILITY

ACTIVELY SEEKING WORK.....
APPROVED TRAINING.........
APPROVED TRAINING.........

AVAILABILITY FCR WORK..
CLAINMS

AVAILABILITY OF RULES..
COMKISSION

NAME CHANGED....voevene
COMMISSIONER

STAFI e e eessnsensananens
CONFORM TO FEDERAL LAW.....
CONTRIBUTIONS

SURCEARGE 1583-1984.....

DIRECTOR
RPPOINTHMENT. «vvecensson
STUDY . st evvievreasooanonnn
VIOLATIONS
CLASS D CRIME.. .. ousu.
ENCUMBRANCES
SEE LIENS AND
ENCUMBRANCES
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ENERGY
HOME HEATING ASSISTANCE..:wvesasesess...PUBLIC 482 1837
SOHIO OVERCHARGE FUNDS.............P AND S 48 2512
WINTERIZATION. . evevevoaoeessaaesses PUBLIC 482 1837
ENERGY CONSERVATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS
WATER/SEWER DISTRICTS...
ENERGY RESOURCES
ADVISORY BOARD
MEMBER,PUBLIC ADVOCATE..
ENERGY RESOURCES,OFFICE
APPROPRIATION
SOHIO OVERCHARGE FUNDS.............P AND S 48 2512
STUDY
HYDROELECTRIC TURBINES..,..........P BND S 50 2514
ENERGY TESTING LABORATORY
ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN MAINE V T T.vevencncann
ENGINEERS
BOARD OF REGISTRATION
WAIVER,WAITING PERIOD...
PROVISIONS REVISED:s:ieecoconesansns
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SEE ALSO AIR POLLUTION

..P AND S 24 2443

.
B
.
.
.
.
.
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«+.PUBLIC 5 12

.
.
.
.
.
°

...PUBLIC 320 677

...PUBLIC 468 1552
...PUBLIC 413 988

-
.
.
.
.
-
.

.

CONTROL
APPLICATIONS TO BOARD..eveeseessnaenss. . PUBLIC 453 1217
APPROPRIATION

BUCKFIELD DUMP CLEANUP.............P BND S 55 2521
BOARD

HAZARDOUS WASTE, IDENTIFY
HEBRINGS . e v vvscanoasenns
PROVISIONS REVISED......
SECRETARY + v evvvoncasnns
COMMISSIONER
DEPUTY DESIGNATED..++veeveennsss.ns.PUBLIC 566 2166
DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO AIR QUALITY
ALLOCATIONS. . vevvensnns
HEARINGS . v vevvvnvennsns
PROVISIONS REVISED.....
RULES . e envoeeeennneons
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE...
FUND .
CREBATED. « v v vveeannnnsoneesanessanss PUBLIC 574 2228
EQUAL RIGHTS
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
ERRORS/ INCONSISTENCIES
SEE STATUTES

...PUBLIC 467 1650
...PUBLIC 566 2172
...PUBLIC 483 1842
.. .PUBLIC 566 2172

.+....PUBLIC E52 2095
«++..PUBLIC 566 2170
.+....PUBLIC 483 1842
.«...PUBLIC 566 2170
.....PUBLIC 536 2065

“« e e s .
e e s e e
PR

ESTATES
SEE PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
ETHANOL
EXCISE TAX EXEMPTION
STUDY e eeieenereosoenassoanesnsr . .P BND S 54 2519
EVIDENCE
INTERCEPTED COMMUNICATION....+vev........PUBLIC 379 898

EXCISE TAXES
SEE ALSO RAILROADS
SEE ALSO WATERCRAFT

EXECUTIONS
CREDITS OF CORPORATIONS.....vsss4s0.+...PUBLIC 125 357
PERSONAL PROPERTY....ovceeeveanssesssss .PUBLIC 125 357

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
FEDERAL FUNDS
1983-1984. ... ccvveeevnecnrnecea....P BND S 47 2506

BLCCK GRANTS 1983-1985.............P BND S 45 2494
EXPLOSIONS AND EXPLCSIVES
INSPECTIONS
FEES. . eeveieirrrivereoenseer ineneas. . PUBLIC 174 433

EYES AND EYESIGHT
SEE BLIND PERSONS
SEE OPTOMETRISTS

FAIR HOUSING
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
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FAIR TRADE
SEE MONOPOLIES/UNFAIR
TRADE
SEE UNFAIR TRADE
PRACTICES
FAIRS AND EXHIBITIONS
SEE AGRICULTURE
FAME
SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY
FARM AND OPEN SPACE LAND
SEE LAND
FARM PRODUCTS
SEE AGRICULTURAL
PRODUCTS
FAYETTE

DISTRICT COURT DIVISION..suevsevesssssa PUBLIC 23
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING
SEE APPROPRIATICONS
FERRIES
STATE FERRY SERVICE
BOND ISSUE..¢eesvesserovesseensss.P BND S 58
FERTILIZERS
TANNERY SLUDGE
STUDY 4 s veveeesaseessnsnenesnnansas P AND S 56
FINANCE AUTHORITY
SEE GUARANTEE AUTHORITY
BEFORE 1984
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT....veeeveeeessss...PUBLIC 519
CREATED 4o sessasossavocasasssnessssesss  PUBLIC 519
NATURAL RESOURCES PROGRAM.....eeve.......PUBLIC 519
FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION
CENTRAL COMPUTER SERVICES
SOCIAL SERVICE INFORMATIO..........RESOLVE 41

.

COMMISSIONER
ASSISTANT . vvveveeeseennasessosansss . PUBLIC 482
COMPLIANCE,DIRECTOR OF....uevsvueeasss.. PURLIC 477

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS,BUR
CLERK-OF-THE-WORKS........vssv......PUBLIC 187
CONVEY EASEMENTS.....¢svveeeeees...RESOLVE 23

PURCHASES , BUREAU
BID GUIDELINES APPROVAL....¢.....
FORMS,PRINTING OF¢.vceuvtvnnonnes
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS...evvivievenns

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION
CREATED. ctvevenntenennsntanensnss

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SEE ALSO CREDIT UNIONS
SEE ALSO SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOC
SEE ALSO SAVINGS BANKS

HOLDING COMPANIES

CLOSELY RELATED ACTIVITY....... .

. .PUBLIC 188
..PUBLIC 25
..PUBLIC 194

.

.

.

..PUBLIC 349

. .PUBLIC 252

.

INTERSTATE OWNERSHIP.......¢e.es....PUBLIC 302

STOCK OWNERSHIPeeveeseseseeewsnssss PUBLIC 55
MERGERS......c0 .. tescensesesanesseeases . PUBLIC 42
MUTUAL INSTITUTIONS

BOERRD OF DIRECTORS.....¢cevevsees...PURLIC 63
SERVICE CORPORATIONS. ... viviveenennnnas PUBLIC 63
STOCK INSTITUTIONS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS.....¢¢eveeeve....PUBLIC 63

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:.:.eeeeeevrass...PUBLIC 480
STOCK OWNERSHIP....¢:vt0vieveeaessess.. .PUBLIC 55

FINES AND PENALTIES

EFFECT OF BAIL.teuvtevreeoesasenaeenssss PUBLIC 333
IMPRISONMENT

CALCULATION .4 tveerassensessevsessss . PUBLIC 450

GOOD TIME.«:eeiieansnrvaesnssasssss. . PUBLIC 456
MULTIPLE SENTENCES.......c.vveeeesev....PUBLIC 408
RESTITUTION

MANDATORY CONSIDERATION.............PUBLIC 352

WORK PROGRAMS....tcovvvtnaeacesesss PUBLIC 352
SENTENCES

AGE OF VICTIM CONSIDERED..
GUIDELINES COMMISSION.....
IMPRISONMENT .. cvoeeannunnn
VICTIM'S STATEMENT........
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FIRE AND FIRE PREVENTION
SEE ALSO FOREST FIRES
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
PUBLIC BUILDING...vevenesesuseas. . .PUBLIC 232
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX
INCREASE. . ceevereneenreoeesneenss. . PUBLIC 43
SOLID FUELS BURNING
SAFETY INFORMATION.....eve2eevev....PUBLIC 231
FIRE MARSHAL
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS
FIREARMS
SEE WEAPONS
FIREFIGHTERS
INDUSTRIAL FIRE BRIGADES
FEE FOR TRAINING....¢¢ee0evete.ea....PUBLIC 68
FIREWORKS
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEES. .. ieiieiniieerenesenessneeans. .PUBLIC 174
FISH AND GAME
SEE ALSO INLAND
FISHERIES/WILDLIFE
BEAR
BEEHIVE DAMAGE....vveevveeeionnse.. . PUBLIC 440
BIRDS
LEG BANDS....evveeeeeenssevaensnes.. PUBLIC 440
MARKING. oo vetvansncvsenenseanasss.. .PUBLIC 22
BLACK BASS
TOURNAKENTS . eveseverersnsessaonsss PUBLIC 440
COYOTES
HUNTING PERMIT...vetveeeeeessness...PUBLIC 401
DEER
OPEN SEASON PUBLISH DATES...........PUBLIC 271
REGISTRATION DELAYED.....:.2¢.v......PUBLIC 186
ENDANGERED SPECIES
NONGAME FANAGEMENT FUND.............PUBLIC 526
FIREARMS
DISCHARGE NEAR DWELLING.............PUBLIC 215
FISHING
ILLEGAL IMPLEMENTS......... tevsee.. . PUBLIC 440
SMELTING,MORRILL POND...vecervese.. . .PUBLIC 274
GUIDES
LICENSES AND PERMITS.......¢.e......PUBLIC 100
HARASSMENT OF HUNTERS,ETC......¢........PUBLIC 366
LICENSES AND PERMITS
DURATION..vveeevsensesesnsnsenassss . PUBLIC 440
FEE INCREASES....2evevesesssasasson..PUBLIC 588
HUNTING SAFETY COURSE...............PUBLIC 270
HUNTING,NONRESIDENT JUNIO...........PUBLIC 440
PARAPLEGICS .t veneneresevesnsanesa. .PUBLIC 154
REVOCATION. . vevevncnrasans cesevse.. . PUBLIC 329
VIOLATIONS,PENALTY..utveeecusvssss.. PUBLIC 588
PARTRIDGE
OPEN SEASCN..ceeveesonsnnnnnnn «.....PUBLIC B9
FISH AND GAME WARDENS
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMERT
OFFICERS
SOLICITATION OF FUNDS
GUIDEBOOKS. et eutuavsnenaosnnan «+....PUBLIC 330
FISH WEIRS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
FISHING VESSELS
EXCISE TAX.:ieetoeasesocossansaneanasss PUBLIC 92
FISHWAYS
SEE DAMS AND RESERVOIRS
FLUORIDATION
SEE WATER SUPPLY
00D STAMPS
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
AMEND BUDGET....evvtvveessnsaee... . RESOLVE 38
FORCIBLE ENTRY/DETAINER
TERMINATION
SERVICE OF 7-DAY NOTICE.............PUBLIC 398
FORECLOSURE

SEE MORTGAGES
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FOREST FIRES

ADVISORY COUNCIL.veoecvosononsoonsnns
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE.......
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CLOSING PROCEDURES....vovven
PREVENTION. . .eevenrevevanesn

SUPPRESSION TAX
CREATED..cvveciensonens
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PROVISIONS REVISED.........
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GASOLINE TAX

POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS.........

RETURNS,FAILURE TO FILE
PENALTY et veennannonnonnns
ROAD TAX
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE...
TRUST FUNDS..vvueeeeevescocens
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
SEE INDIGENT PERSONS
GENERAL FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL HIGHWAY FUND
SEE ROADS AND HIGHWAYS
GEOLOGISTS
PROVISIONS REVISED..c.voveanns
GOVERNOR
SEE ALSO EXECUTIVE
DEPARTMENT
SALARY 4 et vvenrsnvnecocansonnsns
GREAT PONDS
SEE LAKES AND PONDS
GROUND WATER
SEE WATER SUPPLY
GROUP INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
GUARANTEE AUTHORITY
SEE ALSO FINANCE
AUTHORITY
MORTGAGE INSURANCE
LIMITS . eeienneenanennnsas
POWERS
SALE OF PROPERTY,PROCEEDS.
GUARDIAN AND WARD
INCAPACITATED ADULTS
DEATH DUE TO ABUSE/NEGLEC.
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SEXUAL ABUSE..veecveeosean.
TEMPORARY GUARDIAN
APPOINTMENT BY PROBATE....

SEE FISH AND GAME

SEE WEAPONS
HAIRDRESSERS
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DAMAGE TO SYSTEM
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HANCOCK CCUNTY
REGISTER OF PROBATE
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SHERIFF

SALARY¢.euv... [
TAXES
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TREASURER

SALARY ¢ et vttt nnvenenannns
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SEE ALSO CHILDREN
SEE ALSO DEVELOPMENTALLY
DISABLED
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
ACCESS TO BUILDINGS
COURTHOUSES ,BOND ISSUE....
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PUBLIC HOUSING...eevsvseen.
SYMBOL..vvevvennn. Cees e

AID TO DISABLED
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FISH AND GAME LICENSES
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PARKING FACILITIES..eveeeaseosnsenesns. .PUBLIC 133
TURNPIKE, INTERSTATES....¢¢cvcveues.. .PUBLIC 337
S RACING
SEE HORSE RACING
ELL
REIMBURSED BY COUNTY.ueeeueveeeewesess. . RESOLVE 32
ON
REIMBURSED BY COUNTY....evevevesvssw...RESOLVE 28
OUS MATERIALS
SEE ALSO WASTE DISPOSAL-
HAZARDOUS WASTE
DISCHARGE CONTROL
ASSISTANCE.  eetevesenessssensnesess PUBLIC 111
WASTE OIL INCLUDED.....eessevooevsevs....PUBLIC 342
SEE COLLEGES AND
UNIVERSITIES
G ARTS
PROVISIONS REPEALED.....¢veevcesesens.. . PUBLIC 176
CARE
HOME HEALTH SERVICES
LICENSING..eesvsveveeasessasassssss PUBLIC 570

CARE FACILITIES
SEE ALSO BOARDING CARE
FACILITIES
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE -
HOME HEALTH SERVICES
SEE ALSO HOSPITALS
ADMINISTRATORS
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CERTIFICATE OF NEED
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FINANCE COMMISSION

CREATED . ¢vvuvesosecensnsenoasasssss PUBLIC
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INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
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FACILITIES AUTHORITY
HOSPITAL,DEFINED......c.vevvevees.. . PUBLIC
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DEALERS AND FITTERS
BOARD,NOTICES.cvvsseesessavassessas.PUBLIC
PROVISIONS REVISED....vcsvsvveesss. . .PUBLIC
G IMPAIRED
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GRANT PROGRAM...v.vevevenererensereess. PUBLIC
G COMPANIES
SEE FINANCIAL INSTITU-
TIONS

HOLIDAYS

HOME H
HOME H
HOMICI

HORSE

SEE SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS
EALTH SERVICES
SEE HEALTH CARE
EATING ASSISTANCE
SEE ENERGY
DE
DEFENSES
EXTREME FEER OR ANGER......+........PUBLIC
MANSLAUGHTER
VEHICULAR. vovetvesennnn ceesereeans. PUBLIC
MURDER
DEPRAVED INDIFFERENCE/LIF...........PUBLIC
RACING
COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP..... et eeieesrevsessass PUBLIC
HARNESS RACING
DATES SET.v.vetvoecaneeasnns «ess....PUBLIC

378
200
579

473

199

468
413

585

372
217
450

75
196

PAGE

368
703

2624
2620

342
710

456

2198

864
494

2262
1676

1654
1005

2383

849
524
1208

103
490



CUMULATIVE SUBJECT INDEX 1964-1983 2841

CHAPTER PAGE

HOSPITAL/MED SERVICE ORG
SEE INSURANCE
HOSPITALS
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE
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INSURANCE
INVESTMEN TS e et vvvovvoonceasnnonanos
LIFE INSURANCE
RESERVES, VALUATION . e vvewcusssan
STANDARD NONFORFEITURE. :eessssn
SCHOOL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
SELF INSURANCE- STUDY 4 e veveersss

.

UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES...vcesveesoas

INSURANCE ADJUSTERS
LICENSES. . estevesnanssrsterssosnsaonn
INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY...oevvevvevenons
PROVISIONS REPEALED..veveecensosnss
INSURANCE AGENTS/BROKERS
LICENSES
CONTINUATION .. eteveceronrsvnans
LIMITED,FIRE INSURANCE.........
SUSPENSION/REVOCATION .. oo uvnsn
INSURANCE, BUREAU
SUPERINTENDENT
SALARY ¢ v v svevsesnncoanvansnns
INTERAGENCY INFO PROCESS
JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE...:eouensees
INTEREST
SEE CONSUMER CREDIT CODE
FINANCE CHARGES
SEE JUDGMENTS AND
DECREES
SEE LOANS

JACKMAN SEWER DISTRICT
BONDS AND NOTES...eeeeetvtvecsasons
CONNECTIONS .t vevseeossnensversasans

JAILS AND JRILERS

SEE ALSO CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTUTIONS
FURLOUGHS .t vtvnesvavsossrsvsnsnanas
JAIL INMATES
MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY..eeeeeenv..
POSITIONS OF TRUST
T )
JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP
SEE LABOR AND INDUSTRY
JUBILEE(FISHING VESSEL)
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
JUDGES
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LAND INSTALLMENT CONTRACT
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BENEFIT SCHEDULES.......

SENATE

ASST SECRETARY,FULLTINME.

LEMON LAW
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
LIBRARIES
COMMISSION

MEMBERSHIP...ceevenennnn

LAW LIBRARIAN,DEPUTY

TERM:eeevoennnnennnannns

RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY.......
STATE LIBRARY

HISTORICAL ACQUISITIONS.
LARGE PRINT BOOKS.......

LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES
SEE ALSO JUDGMENTS AND
DECREES
SEE ALSO MECHANICS!
LIENS
PERSONAL PROPERTY.evevevn.
LIFE INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
LIMERICK
SEWERAGE DISTRICT
BONDS AND NOTES.......
CONNECTIONS . eeuvvnnnns
LINCOLN COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRMAN SALARY.......
SALARIES ¢evvenevennnnn
JAIL/PUBLIC SAFETY

.

BOND ISSUE..ceconvsenss

LINCOLN COUNTY
JUDGE OF PROBATE

SALARY .vienntnnaonnns
REGISTER OF DEEDS

SALARY . vivveiinennanans
REGISTER OF PROBATE

SALARY .ttt vennnvnnnn
SHERIFF

SALARY ¢ttt vevvnnanne
TAXES

1883, it
TREASURER

SALBRY + v veevnnennnnnns
LIQUOR
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

SEE ALSO EDUCATION
SEE ALSO SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOC
SEE ALSO SAVINGS BANKS
SEE ALSO SMALL BUSINESS
LOANS
SUPERVISED . eveeeesnnennnn
VARIABLE RATES....veeennn.
LOBBYISTS
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
REPORTING.....

LOANS

e o e e

LOBSTERS

SEE MARINE RESCURCES
LOCAL OPTION

SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAKGES
LOGS AND LOGGING

SEE TIMBER AND LUMBER
LOTTERIES

STETE LOTTERY

.

ALLOCATIONS  teuvvewenenne

STATE LOTTERY COMMISSION
PER DIEM EXPENSES.....

.

IR IRY

coe

.
.
.

.
.
.

.
.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

CHAPTER

CONTINUED
+ee.ss.PUBLIC

...PUBLIC

.

.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

..

.

. +PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
.P AND S

. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
.P AND S

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
+RESOLVE
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

.P AND S
. .PUBLIC

32
128
584
32

245

208

517
49

403

404
404

228
228
20

228
228
228
228
10

228

212
212

160

29
205

PAGE

57
361
2388
57

564

505

1957
2514

944

947
947

535
535
2435

535
535
535
535
2557
535

514
514

403

2464
503



CUMULATIVE SUBJECT INDEX 1964-1983

CHAPTER

LUCERNE-IN-MAINE

VILLAGE CORPORATION

TAXATION. ceveeeeesoonsnnsasassssssP AND S 42
LUMBER
SEE TIMBER AND LUKBER

MAINE FIDELITY

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY....e¢evveesss...P BND S 28

MAINE GUARANTEE AUTHORITY
SEE GUARANTEE AUTHORITY
MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY

MASTER OF SCIENCE. . :iveveeeaansesssss.P BND S

MAINE TURNPIKE
AUTHORITY

GUIDELINES FOR SIGNS.......e¢ees+...PUBLIC

SIGNS
BATES COLLEGE..¢eeevensns
OXFORD HILLS REGION......

e s s

EEEEERER]

SOUTHERN MAINE VTI.......:......,..

U OF NEW ENGLAND.........
MAINE YOUTH CENTER
SEE CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
MALISEET INDIANS
SEE INDIANS
MANSLAUGHTER
SEE HOMICIDE
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
SEE HOUSING
MARIJUANA
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
MARINE RESOURCES
SEE ALSO AQUACULTURE
ADVISORY COUNCIL

COMPOSITION. .vevvinenvevnnnss

COMMISSIONER
PERSONNEL .. veeentvavennennas
DEPARTMENT
PUBLICATIONS FUND...vovaansn
RESEARCE VESSELS...ceoueeenn
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES. ..vuuesnn
FINFISH LICENSES
EXEMPTIONS..iiiitieeanennnen
FISHERIES STATISTICS
CONFIDENTIALITY ... evenenann

HERRING

BAIT SIZE..... R
LICENSES AND PERMITS

SPECIAL LICENSES..eeeeevensne

LOBSTER BOAT STERNMEN
STATE INCOME TAXES....veevun
LOBSTER/CRAB FISHING

PROHIBITION. c e vt evcncanocnne
LOBSTERS
USE OF PLUGS .t teevenrvonnone

MARINE PATROL OFFICERS
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCE-
MENT OFrICERS
VOLUNTEERS .. veeeeetavenenens
PURSE SEINES
WASHINGTON COUNTY...oenvunns
SALMON COMMISSION

CONVEY SMOLT...iovevvenennns
SARDINE TAX

INCREASE. et vennenannennns
SCALLOPS

DRAGGING,CABLE AREAS........
SEAFO0D DEALER/PROCESSOR

WHOLESALE LICENSE. .t veeunns
SEAWEED

HARVESTING. cvvenienvenenenns
SHELLFISH

CLOSED AREAS....cos.. PN

MUNICIPAL CONSERVATION......
PATHOLOGY PROGRAM. o« vwvnonos.

RESEEDING PROGRAM.....vocvuv..

s s e s e

.
.

.
.

.

.

..

..

..

.

v e

..

..

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
+PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
RESOLVE
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

RESOLVE
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

16

332

71
506

26

383
489
286
301
301

387
301
571
52

227

449
108
22

85

179
230
116
301
283

559
559

2847

PAGE

2486

2463

2430

698

100
1929

32

911
1873
614
2621
640
642
14
917
640
2210

79

1207
269
2611
113
470
539
348
641
611

2145
2145



2848

MARINE RESOURCES
SHELLFISH CONSERVATION

STATE PARKS. . stvevsconeacenns

STRIPED BASS
REGULATE. . s ovevesvnes
WEIRS

o v e

MORATORIUM/NEW LICENSES..

MARITIME PROVINCES

I-95 SIGN.. vt veeronncons

MARRIAGE
RECORDS . et vesnsncasnsns
MARSHES ,MEADOWS AND SWANMP
SEE WETLANDS
MATTANAWCOOK ISLAND
EASEMENT
TRANSMISSICN LINE...
MECHANICS' LIENS
FILING OF CLAIMS
SECRETARY OF STATE..

.

MEDICAID
COPAYMENTS . vesvivaenncnas
JAIL INMATES ELIGIBLE...
MEDICAL CARE FACILITIES
SEE HEALTH CARE FACIL-
ITIES
MEDICAL EXAMINERS
EXPENSES .. v erneneanoesen
FEES . ieininnennronanasan
MEDICAL PRACTICES ACT
SEE PHYSICIANS AND
SURGECNS
MEDICAL RADIATION
SEE ALSO DENTISTS AND
HYGIENISTS
BOARD OF EXAMINERS.......
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECH
LICENSES..vevieevasons
RADIATION THERAPY TECH

.

LICENSES .t ieeisesorsas

RADIOGRAPHERS
LICENSES. . eeveeeensnn
MEDICARE
PHYSICIANS POLICIES
POSTING REQUIRED.....
MENTAL HEALTH
SEE ALSO BANGOR MENTAL
HEALTH
CHILDREN'S SERVICES
STUDY COMMISSION.....
INSURANCE COVERAGE.......
MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION
ERRORS/ INCONSISTENCIES. ..
FEDERAL FUNDS

.

BLOCK GRANTS 1983-1885.
BLOCK GRANTS 1984......

INFORMATION SYSTEMS...

Y

LAUNDRIES: o v vvnvonsmnnnnnns

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED.
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
ADMISSION PROCEDURES
INVOLUNTARY .. ovun
GROUP HOMES

DI

IR

.

.

o e s e s

.

.

MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION.

MERGER .
SEE FINANCIAL INSTITU-
TIONS
MEXICO WATER DISTRICT
SINKING FUND.vvuwueun.
TERRITORIAL LIMITS....

se e s s e

¢« s e 4 e

L N A A A

TRUSTEES . et eeesrresnenosnesnenneas

MILITARY BUREAU

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED.:..veeevanennn

CHAPTER

CONTINUED

«»+..PUBLIC

.++..PUBLIC

.

.

..

.

v e e e a

.

.

.RESOLVE
. .PUBLIC
. +.PUBLIC

«RESOLVE

. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
..PUBLIC

.. .PUBLIC

.

..PUBLIC

..PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. «.PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

. +RESOLVE
...PUBLIC

« s e e .

. .PUBLIC

.P BAND S
.P AND S
.RESOLVE
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

...P AND S
...P AND S
...P AND S

.«..FPUBLIC

418
250
26

323
480

24

117

240
178

534
534

524
524
524
524

325

32
32
460

CUMULATIVE SUBJECT INDEX 1964-1983

PAGE

1114
575
2618
684
1815

2614

349

557
470

2063
2063

2031
2031
2031
2031

685

2653
1946 .

2308
2494
2506
2643
1764
1278
2136

612

2469
2469
2469

1515



CUMULATIVE SUBJECT INDEX 1964-1983 2849

CHAPTER PAGE
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DISPOSITION . . eeseesvunnseecsenessss PUBLIC 455 1232

TRUCK TRACTORS .+ eeveeevenesasssssss PUBLIC 265 594
REGISTRATION

FEES .t vvrvenennnersnnnnns veseeevees PUBLIC 94 223

SUSPENSION . evaveressannnennensesss PUBLIC 197 491

TRAILERS . e vvveverenncncnnns weeve....PUBLIC 94 213
RESIDENT

DEFINED e eerrorennnenn veeseeeneenes PUBLIC 455 1230
SALVAGE

LICENSING . v euetrereeennronnnanonesn .PUBLIC 476 16581

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
CLASSES...vvtrvienrenuvsneasssewes . .PUBLIC 94 213



CUMULATIVE SUBJECT INDEX 1964-1983

CHAPTER
¥OTOR VEHICLES CONTINUED
TITLE
FEES..eeeveuevenssneaoanssssnnswssss PUBLIC 567
IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS.......+......PUBLIC 314
TOW DOLLEY
DEFINED. . ttvseiennssensvoannnsa .....PUBLIC 455
USED MOTOR VEHICLES
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE....¢+¢s......PUBLIC 311
WARRENTIES ..t veeeeineoenoesnneennsases. .FUBLIC 145
MOTORCYCLES
PASSENGERS . . ittt eaeesnrstassosnsnsons .PUBLIC 28
PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR....v+evevvsveness....PUBLIC 415
MOUNT DESERT
STATE LAND CONVEYED...eeueiveevanoeonnn .RESOLVE 4
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
SEE TOWNSHIPS/UNORG
TERRITORY
MUNICIPAL OFFICERS
INTEREST
DELINQUENT SEWER ACCOUNTS...........PUBLIC 20

MUNICIPAL OFFRS/EMPLOYEES
RESIDENCE REQUIREMENT......ue0eveiensn
MUNICIPALITIES
SEE ALSO HOUSING
AUTHORITIES
SEE ALSO MUNICIPAL OFFRS
EMPLOYEES
SEE ALSO POLICE
SEE ALSO SEWERS AND
DRAINS
SEE ALSO ZONING

. .PUBLIC 406

INVESTMENTS . et e eneeeosecraneavseseses PUBLIC 98
ORDINANCES
FLOW CONTROL/SOLID WASTE............PUBLIC 380
SEPTAGE DISPOSAL..cecvveeesssasees..PUBLIC 11
PLANNING BOARDS
APPEALS..vvssstesetsnseeasvsessnss . PUBLIC 475
REPORTS
PAPER et eieetvsacstsvesaesssnns. . .PUBLIC 6

REVENUE LOSS REIMBURSED

TREE GROWTH TAX..+eivtvsveeesseesss RESOLVE 39
SEWER DISTRICTS

DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS...¢scvseseaesqs.PUBLIC 20
SHELLFISH CONSERVATION

STATE PARK LAND...seveessesseeova...PUBLIC 418
STATE SERVICE PAYMENTS.....eeeeeeeseess .PUBLIC 477

MURDER
SEE HOMICIDE

NARCOTICS

SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
NATIONAL GUARD

SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PRO

SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL

DISTRICTS

NATURAL GAS

SEE OIL AND GAS
NATURAL RESOURCE CAP CORP

CREATION .t o ettt cnennnnnsoencnnnsnnsns ...PUBLIC 519
NEGOTIATION
WORTHLESS INSTRUMENT
PENALTY......i00eeeviveveereeesans.. .PUBLIC 198

NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS
SEE CORPORATIONS
NONSUPPORT
SEE DESERTION AND
NONSUPPORT
NORTH BERWICK
WATER DISTRICT
REINCORPORATED. s ¢sveveeeeessaesa. . AND S 26
NUCLEAR EMERGENCY PLAN
SEE CIVIL EMERG
PREPAREDNESS
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECH
SEE MEDICAL RADIATION
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NUCLEAR POWER
SEE ALSO CIVIL EMERG
PREPAREDNESS
SEE ALSO RADIATION
GENERATING FACILITIES

CHAPTER

CONSTRUCTION REFERENDUM.............PUBLIC
SAFETY REPORTING..4cveceveeessnsse..PUBLIC
LOW-LEVEL WASTES....ecevsveeecensssesas .PUBLIC

PLANT CERTIFICATION
PROVISIONS REALLOCATED.

PROVISIONS REVISED.secveneeasn

RADIATION PROTECTION ACT........

RADIOACTIVE WASTE..ocvveveuvan

WASTE DISPOSAL
APPROVAL OF FACILITIES.
NURSERY SCHOOLS
SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
NURSES

BOARD
MEMBERSHIP..sctvevnsans
DISCIPLINARY ACTION........
LICENSES
RENEWAL ..ot evenoeoanns
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

e

INSURANCE COVERAGE......

PRACTICAL NURSES
LICENSE RENEWAL........
NURSING HOMES
SEE ALSO BOARDING CARE
FACILITIES

OBSCENITY/PORNOGRAPHY
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
DEFINED. oo eenveeennes
DISSEMINATION.  ceeeveennans
MOTION PICTURES....eeueevnrn
OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE
ASBESTOSIS.veeveesoeneosnns
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
CHEMICALS IN WORKPLACE
PROVISIONS REVISED.....

FEDERAL FUNDS...cvevenvssesces

VIDEO DISPLAY TERMINALS

STUDY et envvnasneansonses

VIOLATIONS
REPEATED. ¢ c e vt osevsons

STATE CONTRACTS,DEBARMEN

OCCUPATIONS/PROFESSIONS
SEE PROFESSIONS/OCCUPA-
TIONS
CCEAN PRODUCTS, INC
SALMON SMOLT CONVEYED TO...
OIL ZND GAS
CGAS COMPANIES
REGULATION. cevveennasns
KEROSENE, ETC
FLASH POINT.¢ovevevvnsen
NATURAL GAS
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.
RATES AND CHARGES......
OVERCHARGE FUNDS
APPROPRIATIONS...eveves
PURCHASE BY STATE...sevsoes
SULPHUR CONTENT.....vuneses
OIL/SOLID FUEL BURNERS

TECHNICIANS
LICENSES AND PERMITS...
LICENSING BOARD........

PROVISIONS REVISED.....
OLD AGE ASSISTANCE
SEE AGED PERSONS
OLD ORCHARD BEACH
CENTENNIAL WAY
NAMED ..ot eevoannnoans

.

T ..

.

e

“e e

e

oo

.

.....PUBLIC

.

.

EEEENRE

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
..PUBLIC
.P AND S
.RESOLVE

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

-RESOLVE

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

..PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

.P AND S
. .PUBLIC

.. .PUBLIC

.

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

.RESOLVE

540
238
88

345
345
345
381

500

176
378

176
546
176

223
300
300

428

568
37

35

296
486

22

207
106

37
149

48
194
504

204
553
413

PAGE

2069
555
120
716
716
717
900

1888

452
878

453
2085
454

528
637
637

1165

2183
2477

2627

624
1862

504
267

60
392

2512
486
1921

500
2116
1027

2622
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OPEN BURNING
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
OPTOMETRISTS

DISCIPLINARY ACTION........

OFFICES, ADDITIONAL....
OSTEOPATHS

...

DISCIPLINARY ACTION...v.v..

MEDICARE POLICIES
POSTED. e vvseuususe
OUR HOUSE OF MAINE,INC

s e e

LAND/BUILDING CONVEYED TO..

OXFORD COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

.

CHAIRMAN SALARY.....e...
SALARIES.esevntneeennns

REGISTER OF DEEDS

.

EASTERN DISTRICT SALARY.
WESTERN DISTRICT SALARY.

REGISTER OF PROBATE

SALARY c i tcvvnenennnansns

SHERIFF

SALARY . vttt vveannonsan

TAXES

1983, ittt

TREASURER
SALARY .. .evvevannne
OXFORD HILLS REGION
DIRECTIONAL SIGN

MAINE TURNPIKE........

PARKING
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
PARKS/RECREATIONAL AREAS

SHELLFISH CONSERVATION....

PARKS/RECREATION, BUREAU

CONVEY STATE LAND...coovsn

PAROLE

SEE PROBATION AND PAROLE

PARTNERSHIPS

NAMES . tevevnererennennenns

PARTRIDGE

SEE FISH AND GAME
PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS

SEE INDIANS
PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DIST

CREATED...viecnenennnss

PEDESTRIANS

SEE TRAFFIC RULES/

REGULATIONS

PELLETIER,GERALD

AUTHORIZED TO SUE STATE...

PENALTIES

SEE FINES AND PENALTIES

PENOBSCOT COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRMAN SALARY....
SALARIES...c.vvenne
JUDGE OF PROBATE

.

SALARY . it ievennnnss

REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY...vivvvannn
REGISTER CF PROBATE

.

.

.

.

SALARY ..o ivvivannnnn,
SHERIFF

SALARY ¢t eetnenennsne
TAXES

1983, et

1983 AMEND....cvvv's
TREASURER

SALARY .. viveivennnnsnens

c e s

CHAPTER

«+++0.PUBLIC
«s+.+PUBLIC

«++es.PUBLIC
+++...PUBLIC
«++..RESOLVE
«s+.+.PUBLIC
«+e+..PUBLIC

.+« PUBLIC
.+ .PUBLIC

.
.
.

«««...PUBLIC

. +«s...PUBLIC

«++..RESOLVE
«s++...PUBLIC

«++...PUBLIC

«ees+.PUBLIC

«+++.RESOLVE

+++...PUBLIC

.....P AND 8

+e+.+ .RESOLVE

++a...PUBLIC
.+ .PUBLIC

.
.

««....PUBLIC
.. .PUBLIC

.

«ee..PUBLIC
.. .PUBLIC

.
.

.
.

. .RESOLVE
. .RESOLVE

«+.+..PUBLIC

378
176

378
325
27

228
228

228
228

228
228

228

506

50

25

42

228
228

228
228
228
228

15
31

228

878
455

882
685
2619
535
535

535
535

535
535
2541
538

1929

1114
2535

74

2647

536
536

536
536
536
536

2581
2623

536
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CHAPTER DAGE
PENOBSCOT INDIANS
SEE INDIANS
PERKINS BROOK (OXFORD CO)
NAMED s ot oneesmmnnnnnn weeiieeeeev....RESOLVE 2 2534
PERKINS POND (OXFORD CO)
NAMED -+ v v eennseanesensessanesennseenss RESOLVE 2 2534
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
SEE CIVIL SERVICE
PESTICIDES
CONTAINERS e e veevereeseossnsesesesssesss PUBLIC 542 2074
CONTROL BOARD
MEMBERSHIP . e eeserrornnaveeerassess  PUBLIC 309 661
REVIEW PROCESS.¢tevocvsonnss seeesesse.s PUBLIC 558 2143
PHARMACISTS
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
PHYSICAL THERAPY
LICENSES
FEES . i vt tininteesasseoesssesseseses PUBLIC 204 501
PROVISIONS REVISED:.cssessaweassess PUBLIC 413 1033

REFERRALS FROM PODIATRIST......s........PUBLIC 46G8 1654
PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED
SEE HANDICAPPED PERSONS
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS
BOARD OF REGISTRATION
MEMBERSHIP..+vevetveeereneaosessses . .PUBLIC 176 455
DISCIPLINARY ACTION.:eeveeessvavasssss. PUBLIC 378 891
MEDICARE POLICIES
POSTED .+ eveencssenosaonsssnssnases . PUBLIC 325 685
PISCATADQUIS COUNTY
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY ¢ iveveteeroeononnereaseasss. . .PUBLIC 228 536
REGISTER CF DEEDS
SALARY . vt vwerveenensnsnanseeass. .PUBLIC 228 536
REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY . .icivitvtienenerinssonsenss. . PUBLIC 228 536
SHERIFF
SALARY i 4t ievseneniesaevasasaeasse.. PUBLIC 228 536
TAXES
1983, ceteriinvrnersanesnaassssesss RESOLVE 16 2585
TREASURER
SALARY ¢ vt tvsesnveneranvrssaesssses. . PUBLIC 228 536
PLANNING
SEE ALSO LAND USE
REGULATIONS
SEE ALSO MUNICIPALITIES
SEE ALSO ZONING
STATE PLANNING OFFICE
BLOCK GRANTS 1982-83........v.0.....P AND S 22 2438
HOUSING REPORT,REPEAL...++vevecsss...PUBLIC 193 485
VIRGIN TIMBER,INVENTORY..+.¢e+......RESOLVE 34 2627
PLANTATION 21
MUNICIPAL BUILDING
LEASE TO PRINCETON GRANGE..........RESOLVE 37 2630
SURRENDER ORGANIZATION......seeevesv....P AND S 4 2413
PLUMBERS AND PLUMBING
EXAMINING BOARD.v:vsorvenenn veeeeesoesss JPUBLIC 553 2117
JOURNEYMAN IN TRAINING......cv0sesas00...PUBLIC 468 1654
PROVISIONS REVISED....¢cueeevssveoasess. PUBLIC 413 1038
PODIATRISTS
BOARD
MEMBERSHIP. . ccvseveovenassoossessar PUBLIC 176 456
DISCIPLINARY ACTION....vceeueesssasess. .PUBLIC 378 855
MEDICARE POLICIES
POSTED. e veuiveeesesoesvensewsaseess PUBLIC 325 685
POISON CONTROL CENTER
APPROPRIATION...vvvuecveveesactssassess RESOLVE 44 2650
POLES AND WIRES
UNDERWATER CABLES.....eevsesesossosesss PUBLIC 179 470
POLICE
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS
MUNICIPAL
DISKISSAL REPORTS...vuesessesssesss PUBLIC 67 97
EMPLOYMENT LISTS,PART TIM...........PUBLIC 67 96
RESERVE OR PART TIME..........¢.....PUBLIC 67 96
POLITICAL PARTIES

SEE

ELECTIONS
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CHAPTER
POLLS
SEE ELECTIONS
POLLUTION
SEE AIR POLLUTION
CONTROL
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
SEE WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL
PONDS
SEE- LAKES AND PONDS
PORNOGRAPHY
SEE OBSCENITY/
PORNOGRAPHY
PORTLAND

CARGO/FERRY TERMINALS
BOND ISSUE....veevevteeuvereevese...P BND S 58
FORT SUMNER PARK

DEDICATION. ...vvveeervevenesesesss.P AND S 14
POTATOES
BRANDING
COUNTY OF ORIGIN..vecseeeeenesossss..PUBLIC 462
FIRST HANDLERS
LICENSES .t .vevieeteseneneseasosesss . PUBLIC 5382
MARKETING

ADVISORY BOARD..eeos..
LICENSING,RECORDS.....

. ...PUBLIC 582
RECORDS « + » v evvennennnns

... PUBLIC 465
.«.PUBLIC 336
.+ .PUBLIC 465
.« .PUBLIC 565

PSR INY

oo

STUDY e veevoevanvonnnon
PESTS AND DISEASES........
PRICES
MINIMUM. ..o etennoanconoennns
SEED POTATO BOARD....vcosucneansasns
PRACTICAL NURSES
SEE NURSES
PRESCRIPTIONS
SEE DRUGS AND DRUGGISTS
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS.:ecsvcesvaeseasesssess. .PUBLIC 360
PRESQUE ISLE
SEWER DISTRICT
AUTHORITY RESTORED:...evoveeonsns
PRINCETON GRANGE NO 293
LEASE BUILDING
PLANTATION 2l..4¢eveteaeserosvses..RESOLVE 37
PRISONS AND PRISONERS
SEE CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS
PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS
LICENSES
FEES s itetiaannenacannanaansaasnsss  PUBLIC 221
PRIVATE SCHOOQLS
SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
DISCHARGE CONTROL.:veveeeasoanss
INTERPRETERS/DEAF . st vesennsronnnoes
SEXUAL ASSAULT COUNSELORS..vecevesose
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
SEE ALSO WILLS
FEES . i eieeesrneeeetnstoencns
SPOUSE,ELECTIVE SHARE..cvcsvueesvcoss
TIME LIMIT..c.ietveennnnnnne
PROBATION AND FAROLE

.
.
oo
s e e
.

s

.+...PUBLIC 582
....PUBLIC 565

.

..P AND S 13

.+.PUBLIC 111
.. .PUBLIC 70
..PUBLIC 319

.

. .PUBLIC 262
..PUBLIC 441
..PUBLIC 256

.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.

.

.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.

JUVENILES . vetvaseeaanoesssseseseeonssse  PUBLIC 176
REVOCATION. . vvvevuessssoasssasssssssess  PUBLIC 450
SENTENCES
SUSPENDED .4 scevssvseeesssonneesssss . PUBLIC 268
PROCESS
SERVICE OF PROCESS

FEES. ¢ oveeeracssacasessansaansencss PUBLIC 74
PROFESSIONS/OCCUPATIONS _
DATA-BASED SYSTEM..ccvveenrnvecanesnn ... PUBLIC 4639
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PROPERTY
SEE ALSO DEEDS AND
CONVEYANCES
ABANDONED PROPERTY
ABANDONMENT PERIOD......

LAND INSTALLMENT CONTRACT..........

PROPERTY TAXES
SEE ALSO TAX ASSESSMENTS
SEE ALSO TREE GROWTH TAX

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT........

TIME SHARE ESTATES.....vevvvan

PSYCHOLOGISTS
LICENSES . vseneneraressonsasss
FEES ettt etttnernasnsrononnens
PROVISIONS REVISED.u:eeceevsenons

PUBLIC ACCOMODATIONS
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
PUBLIC ADVOCATE
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
SEE INDIGENT PERSONS
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
SEE ALSO MUNICIPAL OFFRS
/EMPLOYEES
SEE ALSO STATE OFFICERS/
EMPLOYEES
PUBLIC HEALTH
CIGARETTES
FREE DISTRIBUTION.......
HYPERTENSION
WORK SITE PROGRBA¥S......
SMOKING

JURY ROOMS...eeevevsvnras

NURSING HOMES......cceven
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA-
TION
PUBLIC LANDS
SEE LAND -
PUBLIC LANDS
PUBLIC LANDS,BUREAU
CONVEY BUILDINGS
PLANTATION 21..uiveoaanss
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT
SEE ALSO CRIMINAL
ACADEMY
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPT
SEE ALSO ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES
PUBLIC SAFETY,DEPARTMENT
COMMISSIONER
EMPLOYMENT OF PERSONNEL.
PUBLIC UTILITIES
SEE ALS0O BUSES
SEE ALSO ELECTRICITY
SEE ALSO KOTOR CARRIERS
SEE ALSO POLES AND WIRES
SEE ALSO RAILROADS
SEE RLSO TELEPHONES
SEE ALSO WATER DISTRICTS
COMHISSION
ALLOCATION....vcvvenn. .o
LLLOCATION.  vevevenssans
CHAIRMAN ,SALARY..... ‘.
CONS;RUCTION APPROVAL..

CONSUMER COMPLAINTS.......

CORRECT STATUTORY REF...
ENGINEERING,DIRECTOR OF.
FILING FEES::esveenennns

FUNDING . + e et PP

hEPRINGS,JOINT..........

MEWBERS,SALARY. ceeen

TE“HNICAu AhALYSIS DIR..
COVMLSSION UURISDLCTION

.
P T

.

.
o s e

oo

CHAPTER

.PUBLIC
.FUBLIC

.CON RES

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

- ....PUBLIC
........ PUBLIC

e se

..

.

.

.

oo

GRS COMEPANIES. . i ineeenannnns

..

«+....PUBLIC

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

RESOLVE

.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

211
368

407
468

204
413

239
547

226
293

37

489

34

477
237
141
282
344

> 390

206
4717
344

207

PAGE

506
841

2658
951

1658
501

1041

556
2089

531
621

2630

1874

2474
2479
1757
554
378
610
714
127
923
504
1757
714

504
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PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPOSITS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS....
MANAGEMENT AUDIT.......cveun.

PUBLIC ADVOCATE
ENERGY ADVISORY MEMBER.
RADIO PAGING SERVICES
EXEMPT/PUC REGULATION..
RATE INCREASES
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.
RESTRICT PROPOSALS.....
RATES AND CHARGES

FILING REQUIREMENTS......

REIMBURSEMENT FUND.........

STOCKS , BONDS , NOTES
APPROVAL.....vnvveennnn

TERMINATION OF SERVICE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS..

PURCHASES
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA-~
TION

RACES AND RACING
SEE ALSO HORSE RACING
MOTOR VEHICLES
FEES .ttt eesninvaenens
RADIATION PROTECTION ACT
SEE NUCLEAR POWER
RADIATION THERAPY TECH
SEE MEDICAL RADIATION
RADIO PAGING SERVICES...eievsunnn
RADIOGRAPHERS
SEE MEDICAL RADIATION
RAILROADS
CROSSINGS
PRIVATE,USE CHARGES..
EXCISE TRAXt i et noweoenonannn
REHABILITATION OF LINES
TRANSPORTATION DEPT....
REAL ESTATE
SEE ALSO CONDOMINIMUNMS
SEE ALSO MORTGAGES
SEE ALSO PROPERTY
BROKERS AND SALESMEN
LICENSING. . vavuevaenns
WORKERS' COMPENSATION. .
TITLE
CERTIFICATION/MORTGAGE.
UNIT OWNERSHIP
TIME SHARES....0c0uenen
TIME SHARES, TAXATION...
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
ORGANIZATION. s cvevenvannnns
PROVISIONS REVISED.........
RECOGNIZANCE
SEE BAIL AND
RECOGNIZANCE

.

RECORDS
SEE ALSO ARREST
SEE ALSO MARRIAGE
SEE ALSO REGISTER OF
DEEDS
SEE ALSO VITAL STATIS-
TICS
RECREATIONAL AREAS
SEE PARKS/RECREATIONAL
AREAS
REFERENDUM
SEE ALSO ELECTIONS
BETHEL
WATER DISTRICT.........
BOND ISSUE

.

.

.

.

CHAPTER

CONTINUED

. .PUBLIC

teeserssess.PUBLIC

D A

.
.
.
.
.
.
.

P

D I

s e c e v

R

s e b e e e

.. .PUBLIC

..

.

. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.

. .PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.

.PUBLIC

- . .PUBLIC

..PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC

..P BRND S

AIRPORTS AND PIERS....¢eeceevsv....P AND S
COURTS ,HANDICAPPED ACCESS........
GENERAL FUND.......... Cre et PUBLIC

.P AND S

233
213

5
304

295
149

19
229

163
233

210

304

255
571

392

171
84

150

248
407

511
171

27

58
57
585

2857

PAGE

542
518

12
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392

26
538

409
542

506

647

580
2205

926

418
113

382

569
951

1941
418

2461
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REFERENDUM

HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES......
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE

EQUAL RIGHTS...ceveeeavenn

PROPERTY TAX EXEMKPTIONS...

PROPERTY TAX; MINING......
ELLIOTTSVILLE PLANTATION

SURRENDER ORGANIZATION....
MEXICO WATER DISTRICT

CHARTER REVISIONS......4..
NORTH BERWICK

WATER DISTRICT..ecueevonsn
PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DIST....
PLANTATION 21

SURRENDER ORGANIZATION. .
WINTERPORT WATER DISTRICT

BORROWING CAPACITY........

.

REFUGEES
SEE IMMIGRANTS
REGISTER OF DEEDS
SEE ALSO DEEDS AND
CONVEYANCES
RECORDS
INDEXING OF NAMES.......
INDEXING OF NAMES.......
INSTRUMENTS OF THE DAY..
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS
SOLICITATION OF FUNDS
EXEMPT FROM REGULATION..

SEE LANDLORD AND TENANT
REPRESENTATIVES
SEE LEGISLATURE
RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS
SEE ALSO STATE RETIRE-
MENT SYSTEM
RETURNABLE BOTTLES
SEE CONTAINERS
REVENUE SHARING
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION
SEE FINANCE/ADMINISTRA-
TION
RIVERS AND STREAMS. . ctvreeeronennnna
ALTERATION
RIVER SEGMENTS...oeveuvenn
CORRIDOR COMMISSIONS.....sv.eu.
OUTSTANDING RIVERS
PROTECTION. v eueevenevnenne
ROADS AND HIGHWAYS
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC SIGNS
AND SIGNALS
SEE ALSO TRANSPORTATION,
DEPARTMENT
BOND ISSUE...eveuvrveeneneennn
BUILDINGS
DISTANCE FROM CENTERLINE..
HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATIONS

RENTS

1983-1984. 0 iunerninnanan
1983-1984-1985. .. .00 eennn
1984-1985. .. vincnnnnanes
TRANSFER OF FUNDS.........
SLCO SPUR
CENTENNIAL WAY,NAMED......
ROCHPORT
STATE LAND CONVEYED......evv.s

ROKELD MACDONALD HOUSE
SEE OUR HOUSE OF MAINE

SLE0TAGE
PREVENTION ACT
RECODIFIED..... et ee e
SKFETY
SEE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY

.
.

.
.

-
-

.
.
.
.

oo

o

oo

oo

v e

Ly

Y

.

.

e

voe

CHAPTER

CONTINUED
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SAGADA

SALES

SALESM
SALMON
SAND D
SANITA
SARDIN
SAVING

SAVING

SCALLO
SCHOOL

SCHOOL

SCHOOL

HOC COUNTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHAIRMAN SALARY.:eeeeenasnns

SALARIES ...t evesenesvrenns
JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY . v vveveennncevonenns

REGISTER OF DEEDS
SALARY .cevivennnn

REGISTER OF PROBATE
SALARY ¢ e vt v vvvennsnnconans

s e e e e v

SHERIFF

SALARY s i vt vnvnntnrnneonnns
TAXES

1983 . iectinrsrtnnranessas
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..
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DEPRECIABLE EQUIPHENT.....
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.
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TRUST POWERS ... .uievereeeannnnn
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SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL
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BPPROVAL . cvvenvreracnnanan
STATE AID,FUNDING OF......
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SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS

SEE ALSO SCHOOL
BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
SEE BALSO TEACHERS
ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICTS
BUDGET MEETINGS..eevesss
DISSOLUTION. v evwvesnnsss

FINANCING........ DD

TOWNS ,WITHDRAWAL...vcv..
CURRICULUM
AGRICULTURE/RESOURCES. ..

ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES......
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES......
LUNCH PROGRAM

PRIVATE SCHOOLS. .4 evecsss
NURSERY SCHOOLS

LICENSES AND PERMITS.....
PERSONNEL

NONCERTIFIED TEACHERS....
PRIVATE SCHOOLS

CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM..
SCHOOL COMMITTEES
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TUITION...evuuue RPN
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BID PROCEDURE. « s vveennnn.
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SCHOOL FUND.uoveewovoenans
VOLUNTEER PROGRAMS.......c...

SEAFOOD
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SEARS ISLAND

CARGO TERMINAL
BOND ISSUE. .. evetneenenns

SEAWEED
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SECONDARY SCHOOL
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DISTRICTS

SECRETARY OF STATE

IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENTS
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SALARY . et iivnretnnnsnenneansn
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SEX OFFENSES
GROSS SEXUAL MISCONDUCT

TEACHER/STUDENT . v e s v v v vnvnsn

SEXUAL ASSAULT COUNSELORS

PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATIONS...

TRIALS

OUT OF COURT STATEMENTS.....

‘UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT

TEACHER/STUDENT . s vveve e vnenn

SHELLFISH
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SHERIFFS
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS
DEPUTIES, PART-TIME

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES...

FEES. .ttt iiiniannnnn.
SHORELAND
SEE ZONING

SIGNS AND SIGNALS
SEE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND
SIGNALS
SITE LOCATION
APPLICABILITY

DEVELOPMENRT SITES....cevevee

APPLICATIONS

DECISION,TIME LIMIT.........

ROADS

NOTIFICATION/CONSTRUCTION...

SKI AREAS
DUTIES OF SKIERS

OUT OF BOUNDS AREAS.........

SMALL BUSINESS LOANS
SEE LOANS
PROVISIONS REVISED

PROVISIONS REVISED....

SHMALL CLAINS
EVENING HOURS.....0v0ueun
SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP

c s s e s e

REPRESENTATION . eeeueeconnes

SMOKING
SEE PUBLIC HEALTH
SNOWMOBILES
REGISTRATION

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION....

SOCIAL SERVICES
SEE ALSO HUMAN SERVICES
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
STUDY .t vveeornnnnnnns
SOCIAL WORKERS
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEES . et rinenennse
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
INSURANCE COVERAGE...

PROVISIONS REVISED........

REGISTRATION EXEMPTIONS
NURSING HOMES........
SOIL SCIENTISTS
SEE GEOLOGISTS
SOIL/WATER CONSERVATION
COKMISSION MEMBERS.......
LAND OCCUPIER

DEFINED. .cieievvonsnn

LOCAL PROJECT FUND..,..u.
SOLID FUEL BURNERS
SEE OIL/SOLID FYEL
BURNERS
SOLID WASTE
SEE WASTE DISPOSAL
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SALARIES.....cvviuen
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SALARY . cvvv e cvnann
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REGISTER OF DEEDS
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REGISTER OF PROBATE
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SHERIFF
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TAXES
1983 . iertiiiiietnenensnsensssss . RESOLVE
TREASURER
SALARY . .u ittt iteecnnevensasssessss  PUBLIC
RN MAINE V T I
SEE VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
L EDUCATION
SEE SCHOOLS/SCHOOL
DISTRICTS
L FUEL TAX
CREATED. et vttt nevrasrensssessvansasasses PUBLIC
REFUNDS
POLITICAL SUBDIVISICNS.....ss+ss0....PUBLIC
REPORTING
ENFORCEMENT .. cetoeevevesesasnsoess. PUBLIC
TRUST FUNDS.:veveeetrsancasnaneasssesass PUBLIC
PATHOLOGISTS
LICENSES AND PERMITS
FEES . ittt eeeinesnansoneroncnsnnnans PUBLIC
PROVISIONS REVISED..:+evavsoeseseevssss.PUBLIC
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REGULATIONS
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SH
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CONTRACTS
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MOTOR VEHICLES
ASSIGNMENT ..t evvveeoessensesonnssse PUBLIC
AUDITOR
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TRANSITION .. eeeeveunereaneaonsosssessss PUBLIC
FERRY SERVICE
SEE FERRIES
GROUP LIFE INS
SEE STATE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM
LIBRARY
SEE LIBRARIES
OFFICERS/EMPLOYEES
SEE ALSO CIVIL SERVICE
APPRENTICE AGREEMENT....ce.ivveenn
LIFE INSURANCE
SEE STATE RETIREMENT SYS
WORKERS 'COMP POSITIONS.....vuvessenass. PUBLIC
PLANNING OFFICE
SEE PLANNING
POLICE
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS
STATUTORY REFERENCES
CORRECTED. ¢ et tvvvenrunraneasssessss PUBLIC
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RETIREMENT SYSTEM
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CHAPTER PAGE

STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM COKNTINUED
COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
1983. .ttt ivienenennrsennsaase. PUBLIC 529 2052
DEATH BENEFITS...evevesenveevessesesas. PUBLIC 146 385
APPLICABILITY.. ... eeveeeevasosvesas. .PUBLIC 53 80
EARNABLE COMPENSATION
LIMITED INCREASE....e0eeen
FRAUD. . et tttenennveennnnanenen

. . .PUBLIC 82 111
LIFE INSURANCE,GROUP,.... ...

.. ... PUBLIC 121 353
~........PUBLIC 461 1616
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FUNDS, TRANSFER. v« c0eoeuvnn
LEGISLATIVE EMPLOYEES.....
WORKERS' COMP COMMISSION..
LOCAL DISTRICTS
NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES....evsu.
OPTIONAL WITHDRAWAL....seeueues
SERVICE RETIREMENT....0ovtineerncennn
STATE TREASURER
SALARY ettt iiitnr sttt
TRANSITION et eeiveveesnosesnsasanns
STATE VALUATION
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS
STATUTES

ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES . et s sannsss
ADDITIONAL. v eevsosnanoansannsns
STREAMS

SEE RIVERS AND STREAMS
STUDENT LOANS
SEE EDUCATION
STUDIES
AIR POLLUTION CCNTROL
HAZARDOUS POLLUTANTS...:+s¢eevevee.s .PUBLIC 535 2064
DIVORCE
CUSTODY OF CHILDREN.....ovevveunn
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW.....c00euvune
FOREST FIRE PROTECTION....ceeuveenne
GASOLINE TAX
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ETHANOL EXEMPTION......v¢e2e¢2e......P BND S 54 2519
HYDROELECTRIC POWER
APPROPRIATION. vveeseereeeesesnessP AND S 50 2514
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CO¥Y/PERMIT FUNCTION...
LAND USE VIOLATIONS........
MAINE PRODUCTS

..PUBLIC 561 2150
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MARKETING/LOGO. e verrseessessnr. RESOLVE 25 2617
MENTAL HEALTH

CHILDREN'S SERVICES....v.veeevss...RESOLVE 47 2653
MOTORCYCLES

PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR.....v.vesee00...PUBLIC 415 1095
NON-ENGLISH IMMIGRANTS

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS...veveeeveee..P AND S 52 2516
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY

VIDEO DISPLAY TERMINALS............RESOLVE 35 2627

PUBLIC LANDS
MANAGEMENT FUND....veeesweeeeessss. . PUBLIC 561 2152
ROADS AND HIGHWAYS

LOCAL ROAD 2SSISTANCE....+.e¢+..+....PUELIC 94 212
SCHOOL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

SELF INSURANCE. .. iicecesrsrusscnces .RESOLVE 356 2628
SENTENCING GUIDELINES

COMMISSION..vvveeevenvaseoeassess..P BAND S 53 2516
SOCIAL SERVICE PROGRAMS

INFORMATION SYSTEMS......veveve....RESOLVE 41 2643
TIMBER AND LUMBER

INVENTORY VIRGIN TIMBER............RESOLVE 34 2627

TOWNSHIPS/UNORG TERRITORY
SERVICES FUND,STUDY..veveeveesns
TRAFFIC RULES/REGULATIONS
WEIGHTS .. eiisueevsrsovesessasasness..PUBLIC 94 222
WORKERS' COMPENSATION..e.veeeveeevsss...PUBLIC 479 1797
SUBSTANCE ABUSE

.. .PUBLIC 561 2152
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COUNSELORS
LICENSES,FEES...suvseevevsrsessases.. .PUBLIC 204 502
PROVISIONS REVISED...+sveeeevesvs...PUBLIC 413 1070
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CERTAIN SUNDAYS...:..ieeeevesesnsees .PUBLIC 156 400
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SUNSET
SEE STATE AGENCIES
SUPERIOR COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGES.........
CHIEF JUSTICE

CREATED . s .ttt vunnennonns
JUSTICES

RETIREMENT .. invavennecns

SALARIES . ieeereeeenvennse
JUSTICES,ACTIVE RETIRED

COMPENSATION. v e vt veconevns

TRIAL TERMS. .. eesnans

SUPPORT
SEE DESERTION AND
NONSUPPORT
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
JUSTICES
RETIREMENT ..ot eeonenannans
SALARIES .. iieieveennnonns
JUSTICES,ACTIVE RETIRED

COMPENSATION. ¢ vv v aennnes
LAW COURT
BRIEFS, BINDING....veovusn
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COST ASSESSMENT..... .o
PROVISIONS REVISED:.seveueenns
SWIMMING POOLS
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FENCE REQUIRED. . .vctevrenevannnas

TANNERIES
SLUDGE
DISPOSAL STUDY...v. .
TAX ASSESSMENTS
APPEALS

e s s

ASSESSMENT REVIEW BOARD........

CURRENT USE VALUATION
CHANGE IN USE PENALTY.....
TAX EXEMPTIONS
SEE ALSO AGED PERSONS
TAXATION
SEE ALSO FOREST FIRES -
SUPPRESSION TAX
SEE ALSO FORESTRY
DISTRICT
SEE ALSO FRANCHISE TAX
SEE ALSO GASOLINE TAX
SEE ALSO INCOME TAX
SEE ALSO INHERITANCE/
ESTATE TAXES
SEE ALSO LAND
SEE ALSO MILK AND
DAIRIES
SEE ALSO MINES AND
MINERALS
SEE ALSO PROPERTY TAXES
SEE ALSO RAILROADS
SEE ALSO SALES AND USE
TAX
SEE ALSO SPECIAL FUEL TA
SEE ALSO TREE GROWTH TAX
SEE ALSO USE FUEL TAX
SEE ALSO WATERCRAFT

ADMINISTRATIVE REVISIONS.......
EVASION OF TAXES ¢t cevvoencenssonscns

TRUST FUNDS . vt vevennoeeernenas
TEACHERS
CERTIFICATION
REVOCATION. v e ecveenennoens

COMPENSATION AND SALARIES
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CONTRACTS
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TECHNICAL INSTITUTES

SEE VOCATIONAL EDUCATION

TELEPHONE WORKERS

CREDIT UNION
CHARTER AMENDED....u....

TELEPHONES

SEE ALSO POLES AND WIRES
RATES AND CHARGES

COIN OPERATED:.eveeevnss
TELETYPEWRITERS FOR DEAF
EQUIPMENT .« vvntaaeesnns

TENANTS

THEFT

SEE LANDLORD AND TENANT
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.......

TIMBER AND LUMBER

LOGS

TRANSPORT FROM ISLANDS...

STATE-OWNED LANDS
INVENTORY e s v e vnvneannnns
TRANSPORTATION

CARGO INSURANCE...veesuvos

TIME SHARE ESTATES

SEE REAL ESTATE -
UNIT OWNERSHIP

TOURISH

TOWNS

PROMOTION/INFORMATION. .vuv..
SEE MUNICIPALITIES

TOWNSHIPS/UNORG TERRITORY

TRADE

EDUCATIONAL/SERVICES FUND...
EDYCATIONAL/SERVICES FUND...
FINANCIAL REPORT........
REVENUE LOSS,STUDY......
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REGULATION OF VEHICLES..
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1983-1984. .0 iennnennn

FOREST FIRE PROTECTION....:.
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SHELLFISH CONSERVATION......
PRACTICES
SEE MONOPOLIES/UNFAIR
TRADE
SEE UNFAIR TRADE
PRACTICES
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SEE ALSO MOTOR CARRIERS
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLES
SEE ALSO MOTORCYCLES
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC SIGNS
AND SIGNALS
ENIMALS DRIVEN OR RIDDEN....
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE

PENALTIES . eeeacoaosnnss
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RIGHT OF WAY

EMERGENCY VEHICLES........
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TRAFFIC RULES/REGULATIONS
WEIGHING POINTS...+ o 0vvuess
WIDTH
VEHICLES ettt eeevnoeonnnnnns
TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS
CONTROL SIGNALS.....ceveuvsnann
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS

BATES COLLEGE. .cvevareness
MARITIME PROVINCES........

SOUTHERN MAINE VII........
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND.
TRANSIENT SALES
SEE SALES
TRANSIT DISTRICTS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
GREATER PORTLAND.....vuveun
TRANSPORTATION , DEPARTMENT
RESIDUAL JURISDICTION......
TRANSPORTATION
SAFETY FUND
ALLOCATIONS. . v vevreaencasns
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTHENT
APPROPRIATION
SOHIO OVERCHARGE FUNDS....
BOND ISSUE
AIRPORTS AND PIERS,AMEND..
COMMISSIONER
APPOINTMENTS BYioeesuenaans
REPORT, INTERSTATE COMPACT..
REPORT, INTERSTATE COMPACT. .
EXECUTIVE AIRCRAFT
PURCHASE AUTHORIZED........
PROPERTY TAKEN FOR ROADS
RENTAL VALUE....ocoeiununn.
RAILROAD LINES
REHABILITATE/CONSTRUCT.....
TRAVELING SHOWS
SEE AMUSEMENTS
TREASURERS
SEE STATE TREASURER
TREE GROWTH TAX

OXFORD HILLS REGION........

»

DISCOUNT FACTOR. o euvvevuennonn
MUNICIPAL REVENUE LOSS
REIMBURSEMENT. ..o vienens
WITHDRAWAL
PENALTY. et reivennnnnennn
TREES

SEE CHRISTMAS TREES
SEE FORESTRY
TRIAL
JUDGES
PLACE OF RESIDENCE PARTY...
OUT OF COURT STATEMENTS
i SEXUAL CONTACT DESCRIBED...
TRUCK WEIGHT
SEE TRAFFIC RULES/
REGULATIONS
TRUCKS

SEE MOTOR CARRIERS
TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITALS
PROVISIONS REPEALED............
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES
SEE ALSO MONOPOLIES/
UNFAIR TRADE
RESTITUTION
DISTRICT COURT JURISDIC....
UNIT OWNERSHIP ACT
SEE REAL ESTATE
UNITARY TAX
SEE INCOME TAX -
CORPORATIONS
UNITED STATES CONGRESS
REPRESENTATIVES
APPORTIONMENT ... oo vevennn
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UNITY

BOUNDARY ¢ et enevnnreancranaconee

UNITY TOWNSHIP
BOUNDARY .ot eveeensosanassssnns
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

STUDENT MEMBER..:.vseesesen

COURSES QF STUDY
TRANSFER OF CREDITS.......

UNIFORMITY  euweewronannronn
LABOR RELATIONS
ARBITRATION. ... 4., .

FACT FINDING,GOOD FAITH...
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND
MAINE TURKPIKE SIGN....ccoc.n.
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
SEE TOWNSHIPS/UNORG
TERRITORY
USE FUEL TAX
DELINQUENT TAXES
FINES,CREDIT HIGHWAY FUND.
ENFORCEMENT
INTERSTATE COMPACT....v...
PROVISIONS REPEALED...4.tcvsone
USE TAX
SEE SALES AND USE TAX
UTILITIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES

VALUATION
SEE TAX ASSESSMENTS
VAN BUREN
LIGHT AND POWER DISTRICT
TERRITORIAL LIMITS..... ...
VAN BUREN WATER DISTRICT
TERRITORIAL LIMITS...eveevenns

TRUSTEES ceeeecevrsvrseeronnces
VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
VETERANS

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED...s.vsn.
SHMALL BUSINESS LOANS......c...
VETERANS HOME

PROVISIONS RECODIFIED..:.vsvsees

VETERANS SERVICES,BUREAU
PROVISIONS RECODIFIED.......s.
VETERINARIANS
BOARD OF EXAMINERS
HEARING OFFICER,REPEAL....
EXAMINATIONS

NOTICE . e v eeeeceesnnnnnanns

RELIEF VETERINARIANS

PERMIT . .. vee v iiinennnns

VICTIMS OF CRIME

RIGHTS....c0.n Chee et

SUPPORT PROGRAMS..............
VIDEO DISPLAY TERMINALS

OPERATORS

SAFETY REQUIRENENTS.......

VITAL STATISTICS

SEE ALSO MARRIAGE
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TECHNICAL INSTITUTES
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SEE ELECTIONS

WALDO COUNTY
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WALDO COUNTY

JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY ¢ e einveennonsnnnns
REGISTER OF DEEDS

SALARY v vt iviecervanncoannsa
REGISTER OF PROBATE

SALARY vt iii it
SHERIFF

SALARY ¢ vv v cnnnre

WARDENS

1983 ittt i
SEE FISH AND GAME WARD-
ENS

WASHINGTON COUNTY

WASTE

WATER

WATER

WATER

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHAIRMAN SALERY....co...
SALARIES . euvvsveenannns

JUDGE OF PROBATE
SALARY .. iivvienininannss

PURSE SEINES...ccesevsesonns

REGISTER OF DEEDS

SALARY .. it eentnnevenes
REGISTER OF PROBATE

SALARY ¢ it iv i it e i
SHERIFF

SELARY « v e i vt
TAXES

1083 ittt tnenorsnnons
TREASURER

SALARY .ot iv et cecnenennnn
DISPOSAL
SEE ALSO SEWERS AND

DRAINS

HAZARDOUS WASTE
SEE ALSO NUCLEAR POWER
DEFINITIONS.  eeieerenen
FACILITY CLOSURE PLAN..
FUND ALLOCATION....+...
IDENTIFICATION..ceovusn
TRANSPORT LICENSE FEES..

TRANSPORTATION... ...

UNCONTROLLED SITES....

WASTE OIL.cecceveoansns
SEPTAGE

DISPOSAL REGULATIONS....
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

FLOW CONTROL ORDINANCES.

.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE....
TANNERY SLUDGE
AGRICULTURAL USAGE......
CONSERVATION
SEE SOIL/WATER
CONSERVATION
DISTRICTS
APPROVAL OF PUC
SHORT TERM DEBT.........
CHARTER AMENDMENTS.......s..
RATES AND CHARGES.....cvues.
POLLUTION CONTROL
SEE ALSO ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
SEE ALSO LAKES AND PONDS
ABATEMENT FACILITIES

P

SUBSIDY, REPEAL...cvovun.

.

CONSTRUCTION GRANTS......

COASTAL PROTECTION FUND
ALLOCATIONS. v cvvevwwsen

ARBITRATION DECISIONS..:.

LICENSES AND PERMITS
WASTE DISCHARGE.........
LOG DRIVING
EXCEPTIONS.veveseesanans
TRANSPORT FROM ISLANDS..
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WATER SUPPLY

FLUORIDATION. .. vveeennasan o

GROUND WATER
QUALITY . vt vensaannocssns

WATERCRAFT

EXCISE TRAX.eieeonnsnsoonnsons
ERRORS/INCONSISTENCIES.....
RATES ... cvreneeteencensen

REGISTRATION

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION.
TAX EXEMPTIONS/CREDITS
MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT..
WHITEWATER RAFTING
REGULATION. oo vsosovens
REGULATION REVIEW........
SAFETY REVIEW....eoneeens
WATERS AND WATER COURSES
SEE ALSO RIVERS AND
STREAMS
WEAPONS
AMMUNITION
METAL-PIERCING:4vevosesas
CONCEALED WEAPONS
LICENSES AND PERMITS.....
FIREARMS
DEFINED. .ecoeevovoosnnnne

WELFARE
SEE INDIGENT PERSONS
WETLANDS
COASTAL SAND DUNES
INCLUDEDwosvsussnncacenss
COASTAL ZONING
APPLICATIONS. v vivvenvens

WHITEWATER RAFTING
SEE WATERCRAFT
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT
SEE FISH AND GAME
WILLS
SEE ALSO PROBATE
PROCEEDINGS
DISTRIBUTION
PROTECTION OF PURCHASERS.
STATUTORY WILL FORM..eeoeeaon
WINTERPORT WATER DISTRICT
BORROWING CAPACITY..cucvsnvan
WINTHROP WATER DISTRICT
DAMAGE TO SYSTEM

PENALTY it eieeerevennnonss

WITNESSES
FEES
MILEAGE ALLOWANCE........
SUPPORT PROGRBMS .. e veeasvasns
WOooD
SEE TIMBER AND LUKBER
WOCD HEATING EQUIPMENT
SEE ALSO OIL/SOLID FUEL
BURNERS
INSTALLATION
MANUBL . uuonernoonnvcovons
WORKERS' COMPENSATION
APPEAL AND ERROR..vveeevessss
ATTORNEY FEES. . eetvenesvansos
AVERAGE WEEKLY WAGE
ALLOWANCES ,REASONABLE. ...
BENEFITS
EARLY PAY SYSTEM......0..
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES........
CLAIMS
FILING BY EMPLOYER.......
COMMISSION
PETITION ANSWERS .. :ssosne
PROVISIONS REVISED.......
PROVISIONS REV,EFFECTIVE.
RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS..

EMPLOYEE DEFINED...ccveeevennenn
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CHAPTER
WORKERS' COMPENSATION CONTINUED
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTCRS.............PUBLIC 402
EXEMPTIONS
DETERMINATION...ecvevveeanneneaess. .PUBLIC 318
REAL ESTATE AGENTS..................PUBLIC 84
GROUP INSURANCE BENEFITS
CONVERSION TO INDIVIDUAL............PUBLIC 91
HEARING LOSS
MEASUREMENT PROCEDURE...............PUBLIC 496
INSURANCE
DISCOUNTS,SKALL BUSINESS....+vs+.....PUBLIC 157
INSURANCE RATES..c4evsveeesecocrsrenses PUBLIC 17
APPROVAL .. vueveessnenneasnsesassse . PUBLIC 509
MAXIMUM RATES...cveveevvoeseeeesss..PUBLIC 551
INSURERS
TAK e i veoeesonenssesaosonensessesss PUBLIC 479
PAYMENT SCHEME
DEFINED.teeeeveerensnneesasoseaasss PUBLIC 479
SELF~INSURANCE
ADDITIONAL EMPLOYERS....+v¢eevse.....PUBLIC 303
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION............PUBLIC 132
STUDY COMMISSION..cu:eveoreesosessessss PUBLIC 479
UNEXPENDED BALANCE...........¢......PUBLIC 530
WRESTLING
SEE BOXING AND WRESTLING
YORK COUNTY
TAXES
1083, i ieteenreencsarnansaessssss RESOLVE 21
1983 AMEND..eveveteereevsosessaaass PUBLIC 530
ZONING
SEE ALSO WETLANDS
MANUFACTURED HOUSING.:eeeeieseveeeesss. PUBLIC 424
REZONING
PERFORMANCE BOND OPTIOKAL...........PUBLIC 170
SHORELAND AREAS
ENFORCEMENT. ... et eeiueeeevassss...PUBLIC 306
RIVER SEGMENTS....vectevoveescveees.. . PUBLIC 458
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